SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS /b\O\$
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: County Counsel/TLMA SUBMITTAL DATE:
Code Enforcement Department June 17, 2010

SUBJECT:  Abatement of Public Nuisance [Accumulation of Rubbish]
Case No. CV 09-10860 (PACK/BONNETT)
Subject Property: 17902 Haines Street, Perris
APN: 295-230-019
District One

RECOMMENDED MOTION: Move that:

(1) The accumulation of rubbish on the real property located at 17902 Haines Street, Perris,
Riverside County, California, APN: 295-230-019, be declared a public nuisance and a
violation of Riverside County Ordinance No. 541 which does not permit the
accumulation of rubbish on the property.

(2)  Owner James R. Pack and Michael Bonnett, or whoever has possession and control of
the subject real property, be directed to abate the accumulation of rubbish on the
property by removing and disposing of the same from the real property within ninety (90)

days. . M V{

L. A‘LEXAN?JRA ONG, Deputy County Counsel

(Continued) for PAMELA\J. WALLS, County Counsel
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ N/A | In Current Year Budget: N/A
FIN{?NCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $ N/A Budget Adjustment: N/A
ATA Annual Net County Cost: $ N/A For Fiscal Year: N/A
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Positions To Be r
| Deleted Per A-30, —
Requires 4/5 Vote| [
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE
N O
& o | County Executive Office Signature Tinz Grande \\
X NJ

X

[0 Consent
{0 Consent

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Stone, seconded by Supervisor Buster and duly carried, IT
WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Stone and Benoit
Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent.  Ashley
.. Date: June 29, 2010
% g XC: Co. Co., CED, Prop. Owner, Sheriff
% 33 Prev. Agn. Ref.: District: 1 |Agenda Number:
9.2
®

‘orm 11 (Rev 06/2003) ATTACH? EE:NTS FZLFS .
WITH TiHE CLERK.OF THE BOARD



Abatement of Public Nuisance

Case No. CV 09-10860; (PACK/BONNETT)
17902 Haines Street, Perris

Page 2

(3)

(5)

If the owners or whoever has possession or control of the real property does not take the above
described action within ninety (90) days of the date of the Board's Order to Abate, that
representatives of the Code Enforcement Department, Sheriff's Department, and/or a contractor,
upon consent of the owner or receipt of a Court Order authorizing entry onto the real property, when
necessary under applicable law, shall abate the accumulation of rubbish by removing and disposing
of the same from the real property.

The reasonable cost of abatement, after notice and an opportunity for hearing, shall be imposed as a
lien on the real property, which may be collected as a special assessment against the real property
pursuant to Government Code Section 25845 and Riverside County Ordinance No. 725.

County Counsel be directed to prepare the necessary Findings of Facts and Conclusions that the
accumulation of rubbish on the real property is declared to be in violation of Riverside County
Ordinance No. 541, and a public nuisance, and further, to prepare an Order to Abate for approval by
the Board.

JUSTIFICATION:

T

An initial inspection was made of the subject real property by the Code Enforcement Officers on
October 6, 2009. The inspection revealed the accumulation of rubbish on the subject property in
violation of Riverside County Ordinance No. 541. The rubbish consisted of, but was not limited to:
broken cement pieces, tires and household trash.

Subsequent inspections of the above-described real property on February 9, 2010, April 6, 2010 and
June 11, 2010, revealed the property continues to be in violation of Riverside County Ordinance No.
541.

Staff and the Code Enforcement Department have complied with the requirements set forth in the
appropriate laws of this jurisdiction pertaining to the administrative abatement proceedings for the
removal of accumulated rubbish.
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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
IN RE ABATEMENT OF PUBLIC NUISANCE ) CASE NO. CV 09-10860
[ACCUMULATION OF RUBBISH] APN: 295- )
230-019, 17902 HAINES STREET, PERRIS, ) DECLARATION OF CODE
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF ) ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
CALIFORNIA; JAMES R. PACK AND ) JEREMY WAGNER
MICHAEL BONNETT, OWNERS. )
) [R.C.O. No. 541 (RCC Title 8.120)]

I, Jeremy Wagner, declare that the facts set forth below are personally known to me except to the
extent that certain information is based on information and belief which I believe to be true, and if called
as a witness, I could and would competently testify thereto under oath:

1. I am currently employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department as a
Code Enforcement Officer. My current official duties as a Code Enforcement Officer include inspecting
property for violations and enforcement of the provisions of Riverside County Ordinances.

2. I am informed and believe and based thereon allege that on October 6, 2009, Code
Enforcement Officer Kirchoff conducted an initial inspection of the real property described as 17902
Haines Street, Perris, Riverside County, California and further described as Assessor’s Parcel Number
295-230-019 (hereinafter referred to as “THE PROPERTY”). A true and correct copy of a Thomas
Brothers map indicating the location of THE PROPERTY is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and
incorporated herein by reference.

3. A review of County records and documents disclosed that THE PROPERTY is owned by
James R. Pack and Michael Bonnett (hereinafter referred to as the “OWNERS”). A certified copy of the
County Equalized Assessment Roll for the year 2009-2010 and a copy of the County Geographic
Information System (“GIS”) report are attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and incorporated herein by
reference.

4. Based on the Lot Book Report from RZ Title Service on February 11, 2010, it is
determined that additional parties may potentially hold a legal interest in THE PROPERTY, to wit: Mical
Mortgage, Inc., CTC Real Estate Services, Countrywide Home Loans, Eastern Municipal Water District,
Internal Revenue Service and Traffic Control Service, Inc. (hereinafter collectively referred to as
111
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“INTERESTED PARTIES”). A true and correct copy of the Lot Book Report is attached hereto as
Exhibit “C” and incorporated herein by reference.

5. I am informed and believe and based thereon allege that on October 6, 2009, Code
Enforcement Officer Kirchoff conducted an initial inspection of THE PROPERTY. From the road right
of way, Officer Kirchoff observed an accumulation of rubbish throughout THE PROPERTY consisting of
but not limited to: broken cement pieces, tires and household trash. He posted a Notice of Violation on
THE PROPERTY.

6. As a result of the accumulation of rubbish, THE PROPERTY constituted a public nuisance in
violation of the provisions set forth in Riverside County Ordinance No. 541, as codified in Riverside
County Code Title 8.120.

U- A site plan and photographs of THE PROPERTY are attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference as Exhibit “D.”

8. True and correct copies of each Notice issued in this matter and other supporting
documentation are attached hereto as Exhibit “E” and incorporated herein by reference.

9, On October 8, 2009 and March 2, 2010, a Notice of Violation was mailed to OWNERS by
certified mail, return receipt requested. On March 2, 2010, a Notice of Violation was mailed to
INTERESTED PARTIES by certified mail, return receipt requested.

10. I am informed and believe and based thereon allege that on October 7, 2009, Officer
Kirchoff spoke with OWNER Bonnett on the telephone and explained the abatement process and how to
gain compliance.

11. On February 9, 2010, I conducted a follow-up inspection of THE PROPERTY. From the
road right of way, I observed the parcel was unchanged and remained in violation of Riverside County
Ordinance No. 541.

12.  On April 6, 2010, I met OWNER Bonnett at THE PROPERTY and conducted a follow-up
inspection. I observed that OWNER Bonnett was working towards compliance and had removed a large
amount of concrete. However, a substantial amount of rubbish remained on THE PROPERTY. Based on
my training and experience, I visually estimated approximately one thousand seven hundred fifty (1,750)
square feet of rubbish remained on THE PROPERTY.

Officer Declaration 2
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13.  Based upon my experience, knowledge and visual observations, it is my determination that
the conditions on THE PROPERTY are dangerous to the neighboring property owners and the general
public.

14. A Notice of Noncompliance regarding the accumulation of rubbish was recorded in the
Office of the Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder, County of Riverside, State of California, on March 11,
2010, as Instrument Number 2010-0114069. A true and correct copy of the notice is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit “F”.

15. On June 10, 2010 the second notice, ‘“Notice to Abate Public Nuisance” providing
notification of the Board of Supervisors’ hearing scheduled for June 29, 2010, was mailed to OWNERS
and INTERESTED PARTIES by certified mail, return receipt requested and on June 11, 2010 was posted
on THE PROPERTY. True and correct copies of the notice and supporting documentation are attached
hereto as Exhibit “G” and incorporated herein by reference.

16. A follow-up inspection on June 11, 2010 revealed that THE PROPERTY remains in
violation.

17. Removal of the accumulation of rubbish on THE PROPERTY is required to bring THE
PROPERTY into compliance with Riverside County Ordinance No. 541 (RCC Chapter 8.120) and the
Health and Safety Code. Under RCO No. 541, no amount of rubbish is allowed to accumulate on THE
PROPERTY.

18. The Board of Supervisors is requested to issue an Order to Abate the Nuisance described
herein. Accordingly, the following findings and conclusions are recommended:

(a) the accumulation of rubbish on THE PROPERTY to be deemed and declared a
public nuisance;

(b) the OWNERS and person(s) in possession of THE PROPERTY be required to
remove all accumulated rubbish within ninety (90) days of the date of the posting and mailing of the
Board’s Order to Abate Nuisance, in accordance with all Riverside County Ordinances, including but not
limited to the provisions of County Ordinance No. 541;

(c) in the event the rubbish is not removed and disposed of according to the above
referenced ninety (90) day time period in strict accordance with all Riverside County Ordinances,

Officer Declaration 3
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including but not limited to Riverside County Ordinance No. 541 (RCC Chapter 8.120), the rubbish shall
be abated by representatives of the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department, a contractor or the
Sheritf’s Department; and
(d) reasonable costs of abatement, after notice and opportunity for hearing, shall be
imposed as a lien on THE PROPERTY, which may be collected as a special assessment against THE
PROPERTY pursuant to Government Code Section 25845 and Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 541
(RCC Title 8.120) and 725 (RCC Title 1).
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is

true and correct,

Ve
Executed this l\ day of ‘)‘J"’ € 2010. at Riverside, California.

JEREMY WAGNER | o
Code Enforcement Officer
Code Enforcement Department

Officer Declaration 4
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Assessment Roll

Assessment Roll For the 2009-2010 Tax Year as of January 1,2009
Assessment #295230019-3

Assessee:
Assessee:
Mail Address:

Real Property Use Code:
Base Year

Conveyance Number:
Conveyance (mm/yy):
PUI:

TRA:

Taxability Code:

ID Data:

Situs Address:

- | parcel # 295230019-3
PACK JAMES R Land
BONNETT MICHAEL Structure

17902 HAINES ST PERRIS Eull Value
CA 92570
R1 Homeowners' Exemption

1997 Total Net

0063451

2/2000 |
R010000

View Parcel Map

98-115
0-00
Lot 1 PM 088/021 PM 15506

17902 HAINES ST PERRIS
CA 92570

EXHIBIT NO. %

http://assessmentroll/Assessment.asp?PAGE=1#295230019-3

Page 1 of 1

5/5/2010
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY GIS
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Selected parcel(s):
295-230-019

“IMPORTANT*

Maps and data are to be used for reference purposes only. Map features are approximate, and are not necessarily accurate to surveying or engineering
standards. The County of Riverside makes no warranty or guarantee as to the content (the source is often third party), accuracy, timeliness, or
completeness of any of the data provided, and assumes no legal responsibility for the information contained on this map. Any use of this product with

respect to accuracy and precision shall be the sole responsibility of the user.
STANDARD REPORT

APNs
295-230-019-3

OWNER NAME / ADDRESS
JAMES R PACK

MICHAEL BONNETT

17902 HAINES ST

PERRIS, CA. 92570

MAILING ADDRESS
(SEE OWNER)

EXHIBIT NO.

hitp://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm

BL

5/10/2010



Riverside County GIS Page 2 of 5

17902 HAINES ST
PERRIS CA.. 92570

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

RECORDED BOOK/PAGE: PM 88/21
SUBDIVISION NAME: PM 15506
LOT/PARCEL: 1, BLOCK: NOT AVAILABLE
TRACT NUMBER: NOT AVAILABLE

LOT SIZE
RECORDED LOT SIZE IS 0.97 ACRES

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS
WOOD FRAME, 1244 SQFT., 2 BDRM/ 1.5 BATH, 1 STORY, DETACHED GARAGE(418 SQ. FT), CONST'D 1983COMPOSITION, ROOF

THOMAS BROS. MAPS PAGE/GRID
PAGE: 746 GRID: J7

CITY BOUNDARY/SPHERE
NOT WITHIN A CITY

CITY SPHERE: PERRIS

NO ANNEXATION DATE AVAILABLE
NO LAFCO CASE # AVAILABLE

NO PROPOSALS

MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY
NOT IN THE JURISDICTION OF THE MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

INDIAN TRIBAL LAND
NOT IN A TRIBAL LAND

SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT (ORD. 813)
BOB BUSTER, DISTRICT 1

TOWNSHIP/RANGE
T3SR4W SEC 34

ELEVATION RANGE
1700/1704 FEET

PREVIOUS APN
295-230-008

PLANNING

LAND USE DESIGNATIONS
Zoning not consistent with the General Plan.
RC-VLDR

AREA PLAN (RCIP)
MEAD VALLEY

GENERAL PLAN POLICY OVERLAYS
NOT IN A GENERAL PLAN POLICY OVERLAY AREA

GENERAL PLAN POLICY AREAS
NONE

ZONING CLASSIFICATIONS (ORD. 348)
A-1-1 (CZ 6312)

ZONING DISTRICTS AND ZONING AREAS
MEAD VALLEY DISTRICT

ZONING OVERLAYS
NOT IN A ZONING OVERLAY

SPECIFIC PLANS

NOT WITHIN A SPECIFIC PLAN

AGRICULTURAL PRESERVE
NOT IN AN AGRICULTURAL PRESERVE

REDEVELOPMENT AREAS

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print. htm 5/10/2010



Riverside County GIS Page 3 of 5

PROJECT AREA NAME: I-215 CORRIDOR
SUBAREA NAME: MEAD VALLEY
AMENDMENT NUMBER: 2

ADOPTION DATE: JUL. 16, 2002
ACREAGE: 3444 ACRES

AIRPORT INFLUENCE AREAS
MARCH AIR RESERVE BASE

AIRPORT COMPATIBLITY ZONES
NOT IN AN AIRPORT COMPATIBILTY ZONE

ENVIRONMENTAL

CVMSHCP (COACHELLA VALLEY MULTI-SPECIES HABITAT CONSERVATION PLAN) CONSERVATION AREA
NOT IN A CONSERVATION AREA

CVMSHCP FLUVIAL SAND TRANSPORT SPECIAL PROVISION AREAS
NOT IN A FLUVIAL SAND TRANSPORT SPECIAL PROVISION AREA

NOT IN A CELL GROUP

WRMSHCP CELL NUMBER
NOT IN A CELL

HANS/ERP_(HABITAT ACQUISITION AND NEGOTIATION STRATEGY/EXPEDITED REVIEW PROCESS)
NONE

VEGETATION (2005)
Developed/Disturbed Land

FIRE

HIGH FIRE AREA (ORD. 787)
NOT IN A HIGH FIRE AREA

FIRE RESPONSIBLITY AREA
NOT IN A FIRE RESPONSIBILITY AREA

DEVELOPMENT FEES

CVMSHCP FEE AREA (ORD. 875)
NOT WITHIN THE COACHELLA VALLEY MSHCP FEE AREA

WRMSHCP FEE AREA (ORD. 810)
IN OR PARTIALLY WITHIN THE WESTERN RIVERSIDE MSHCP FEE AREA. SEE MAP FOR MORE INFORMATION.

ROAD & BRIDGE DISTRICT
NOT IN A DISTRICT

EASTERN TUMF (TRANSPORTATION UNIFORM MITIGATION FEE ORD. 673)
NOT WITHIN THE EASTERN TUMF FEE AREA

WESTERN TUMF (TRANSPORTATION UNIFORM MITIGATION FEE ORD. 824)
IN OR PARTIALLY WITHIN A TUMF FEE AREA. SEE MAP FOR MORE INFORMATION.NORTHWEST

DIF (DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEE AREA ORD. 659)
MEAD VALLEY

SKR FEE AREA (STEPHEN'S KANGARQOO RAT ORD. 663.10)
IN OR PARTIALLY WITHIN AN SKR FEE AREA. SEE MAP FOR MORE INFORMATION,

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENTS
NOT IN A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT AREA

TRANSPORTATION

http://www3 tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm 5/10/2010



Riverside County GIS Page 4 of 5

CIRCULATION ELEMENT ULTIMATE RIGHT-OF-WAY
NOT IN A CIRCULATION ELEMENT RIGHT-OF -WAY

ROAD BOOK PAGE
55

TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENTS

NOT IN A TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT

CETAP (COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL TRANSPORTATION ACCEPTABILITY PROCESS) CORRIDORS
NOT IN A CETAP CORRIDOR.

HYDROLOGY

FLOOD PLAIN REVIEW
NOT REQUIRED.

WATER DISTRICT
EMWD

FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
RIVERSIDE COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT

WATERSHED
SANTA ANA RIVER

GEOLOGIC

FAULT ZONE
NOT IN A FAULT ZONE

FAULTS
NOT WITHIN A 1/2 MILE OF A FAULT

LIQUEFACTION POTENTIAL
NO POTENTIAL FOR LIQUEFACTION EXISTS

SUBSIDENCE
NOT IN A SUBSIDENCE AREA

PALEONTOLOGICAL SENSITIVITY

LOW POTENTIAL.

FOLLOWING A LITERATURE SEARCH, RECORDS CHECK AND A FIELD SURVEY, AREAS MAY BE DETERMINED BY A QUALIFIED
VERTEBRATE PALEONTOLOGIST AS HAVING LOW POTENTIAL FOR CONTAINING SIGNIFICANT PALEONTOLOGICAL RESOURCES SUBJECT

TO ADVERSE IMPACTS.

MISCELLANEOUS

SCHOOL DISTRICT
VAL VERDE UNIFIED

COMMUNITIES
MEAD VALLEY

COUNTY SERVICE AREA

IN OR PARTIALLY WITHIN
MEAD VALLEY #117 -
STREET LIGHTING

LIGHTING (ORD. 655)
ZONE B, 42.53 MILES FROM MT. PALOMAR OBSERVATORY

2000 CENSUS TRACT
042009
042010

FARMLAND

OTHER LANDS
URBAN-BUILT UP LAND

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm 5/10/2010



Riverside County GIS

TAX RATE AREAS

098-115

+ COUNTY FREE LIBRARY

+ COUNTY SERVICES AREA 117

+ COUNTY STRUCTURE FIRE PROTECTION
+ COUNTY WASTE RESOURCE MGMT DIST
+ CSA 152

+ EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER

+ ERAF RDV

« FLOOD CONTROL ADMINISTRATION

+ FLOOD CONTROL ZONE 4

* GENERAL

* GENERAL PURPOSE

+ METRO WATER EAST 1301999

* PERRIS AREA ELEM SCHOOL FUND

* PERRIS JR HIGH AREA FUND

* PROJ 5 MEAD VAL 03 ANX AB1290

* RIV CO REG PARK & OPEN SPACE

+ RIV. CO. OFFICE OF EDUCATION

+ RIVERSIDE CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
+ SAN JACINTO BASIN RESOURCE CONS |
+ VAL VERDE UNIF

+ WATER

SPECIAL NOTES
NO SPECIAL NOTES

CODE COMPLAINTS

Page 5 of §

Case # | Description Start Date
CV0910860 |NEIGHBORHOOD ENFORCEMENT Oct. 2, 2009
CV 1002762 |NEIGHBORHOOD ENFORCEMENT Apr. 6, 2010
REPORT PRINTED ON..Mon May 10 14:39:15 2010
Version 100412
http://www3 tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm 5/10/2010



P.O. Box 1193
P s S Whittier, CA 90609
'!Z TmE  1o4 (562) 325-8351

SERVICE  Fax # (714) 783-3038

Lot Book Report

Order Number: 21 226

Customer: Order Date: 2/11/2010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY TLMA-CODE INFORCEMENT Dated as of: 2/5/2010
4080 Lemon Street County Name: Riverside
Riverside CA 92501
Attn: Brent Steele

. FEE(s):
Reference: CV09-10860 / Dean Deines (s)

; Report: $114.00
IN RE: PACK, JAMES R.

Property Address; 17902 Haines Street
Perris CA 92570

Assessor's Parcel No.: 295-230-019-3

Assessments:
Land Value: $25,921.00
Improvement Value: $63,231.00
Exemption Value: $7,000.00
Total Value: $82,152.00
Tax Information
Property Taxes for the Fiscal Year 2009-2010
First Instaliment $599.47
Penalty $0.00
Status PAID (PAID THRU 01/31/2010)
Second Installment $599.47
Penalty $0.00
Status OPEN NOT-PAID (DUE DATE 04/10/2010)

EXHIBIT NO. C/ .

Page 1 of 4




P.O. Box 1193

v S Whittier, CA 90609 ' :
.Z Time Tel # (562) 325-8351 Order Number: 21226
SeRVICE  Fax# (714) 783-3038 Reference: CV09-10860 / Dea
Property Vesting

The last recorded documents transferring title of said

property
Dated

Recorded
Document No.
D.TT.

Grantor
Grantee

Dated
Recorded
Document No.
D.T.T.
Grantor

Grantee

Property Now Vested as

Position No.

A Deed of Trust Dated
Recorded

Document No.
Amount

Trustor

Trustee

Beneficiary

Assignment Dated

04/30/1996
10/10/1996
389035
$77.55

Tyler Daniel Brown, a single man, who acquired title as
Tyler D. Brown, a single man

James R. Pack and Joan L. Pack, husband and wife as
joint tenants

02/03/2000

02/23/2000

2000-063451

$0.00

James R. Pack, a widower

Jame R. Pack, a widower and Michael Bonnett, a single
man as joint tenants

Joan L. Pack , Jame R. Pack, a widower and Michael
Bonnett, a single man

Deeds of Trust

1st

10/10/1996

02/20/2965

389036

$72,615.00

James R. Pack and Joan L. Pack, husband and wife

First American Title Insurance Company, a California
Corporation

Mical Mortgage, Inc., a California Corporation

10/23/1996

Page 2 of 4



Ez Time

Service

P.O. Box 1193
Whittier, CA 90609
Tel # (562) 325-8351
Fax # (714) 783-3038

Order Number: 21226
Reference: CV09-10860 /Dea

Recorded
Document No.

Assigned to

Substitution of Trustee Recorded

Document No.

Trustee

JUDGMENT AND/OR LIEN DOCUMENTS LISTED

AS FOLLOWS:

Document Type
Document No.
Recorded
Document Type
Document No.
Recorded
Document Type
Document No.
Recorded
Document Type
Document No.
Recorded
Document Type
Document No.

Recorded

Document Type
Document No.
Recorded
Document Type
Document No.

Recorded

03/20/1997
092404
Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

09/20/2004
2004-0745474
CTC Real Estate Services, a California Corporation

Additional Information

Lien Against Real Property
2008-0048852
01/31/2008

Certificate of Lien
2001-526153

10/26/2001

Notice of Federal Tax Lien
2002-649006

11/08/2002

Certificate of Lien
2002-678311

11/19/2002

Certificate of Lien
2003-848377

10/27/2003

Abstract of Support Judgment
2004-0276434

04/16/2004

Notice of Federal Tax Lien
2004-0387925

05/21/2004

Page 3 of 4
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RZ gg:ewcs Zﬁ?%%ﬁ?ﬁ%&%e OrdeRr Number:- 21226

: - eference: CV09-10860 / Dea
Document Type Certificate of Lien
Document No. 2006-0661371
Recorded 09/07/2006
Document Type Certificate of Lien
Document No. 2007-0033654
Recorded 01/16/2007
Document Type ' Abstract of Judgment
Document No. 2009-0047169
Recorded 01/30/2009

Legal Description
THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS LOCATED IN AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1 OF PARCEL MAP NO. 15508, IN THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SHOWN
BY A MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 88 OF PARCEL MAPS, PAGE 21 RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.

Page 4 of 4
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~"  RECORDING RECUESTED BY SURVEYCRS
t Fund
= ey Manument 389035
RECEIVED FORREGORD |
AT 800 0CLOCK i
JAMES R. PACK
JOAN L. PRCK PAID
17902 HAINES STREET Doc. Tansfer Tay 0CT 10 1996
PERRIS, CALIFORNIA 98570 FRANK K JOHNSON
L _ RN Co. Racorder o P oy, e
ESCROW NOU _01-RERSE-F a "ﬁ:sj_
TITLE ORDER NO. i o}
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE L
L
GRANT DEED ( ﬂi’»
m:;yi transfer tax ud? P.ss APN. B95-230-19
{ ) computed on full value of property conveyed, or 7RA: O~
( ) computed on full value of liens and brances ining at time of sale.
{ } Unincorporared area: ( } Gity of: and,
By this instrument dated THIRTIETH DAY OF RPRIL, 19% for a valuable consideration
‘\ TYLER DANIEL BROWM, fi SINBLE MAN. WHO ACGUIRED TITLE AS TYLER D, BROWN, A SINGLE
n MAN
N
g
o hereby GRANTS to
AL\
TANES R. PACK AMD JOAN L. PACK, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINY TENANTS
: i bed real in th
thgcmﬁ’t‘yl":fm‘ Gilbgipgl popey inthe CALIrwmin
PRRCEL ! OF PARCEL MAP NO. 15506, AS SHOMN BY A NAP ON FILE IN BOOK 88 OF
PARCEL MAPS, PABE 21, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA.
‘ A
TYUER DANIEL BROWM ,
{
Sen Wired Escrow Cas, Inc.
17111 Brach Bhwd., Sre 100
Huntingman Beach, CA 91647
714 8489000
[ Public Record
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el DRNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDOMENT o 8407

State of CAL I FORNILA

@i Countyof __ omanck N
{ .Z. On MAY 3c, i8se befora me, JOVCE ROLLINGS, NOTARY FUNLIC N
i TR NAMS, TITL OF QFFIGER - £.0., “JANE DOE. NOTARY PURLIC™ o

‘ personally appeared __ TYLER DANIEL EROw
NAME(E) OF SIONER(S}

O3 persanally known to me - OR - (3 prove to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within Instrument and ac-
knowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same In histher/their authorized

N capacity(les), and that by his/her/thelr

signature(s) on the instrument the person(s},

or the entity upon behalf of which the

, _..-T‘ person(s) acted, exacuted the instrument.
w i o

OFTIONAL
ﬂwmmmbdwhnduqhdbth.kmmmhbbm ralying an the document and could pravent
traudulant reattachment of this fam.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
O nowiouaL

[ corpoRATe oFFIcER e
TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT :
] PARTNER(S) O umaren N
0 aeneraL b y
[ ATTORNEY-NFACT NUMBER OF PAGES y
[ trusTeE®) N
[] GUARDIANTCONSERVATOR A
OTHER: APRIL 30, 1906 h
DATC OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER I8 REPRESENTING: \
NAUE OF PEFSONG) OR ENTITYQIES) NONE \
SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED AROVE g

01982 NATIORAL NOTARY ARBOCIATION * 738 Remmet Ave . P O. Sou 7184 « Canogs Part. CA #1300-T184

—
2o

P————

)

e

" gy
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Y oA s-) L ag
- osroen» O1d Republic Title Company
123807 /EscH#t130072-TS
295-230-18 OI4

WHEN RECORDED WAL TO

Lo}

—
PACK/BGETT

o 17902 Haines Street

Adowss Perris, CA. 92570

5= \

Name

DOC B 2300-—-0634T1
02/23/2000 OB:O:R Feu:5.20
10of 3
Recorded in Officlal Recerds
Cunty of Rlur-la

Cou\tv Clorl 4 Recorder

B s

TIA 095- 009

-

Quitclaim Deed

The undersigned graniot(s) declare{s ):
Cucuniciiay ransfor 1ax is §
{ ) computed on full value of property conveyed, or

n
-0-

{ X ) Unincorporated area: 1
( X)) Realty not sold.

JAMES R. PACK, a widower

JAVES R. PACK, A WIDOWER AT

Map No. 15506 as shown b/ armap on file
Records of Riverside County,

formia.

Manl Tax St 10 Crantee at address abow

thut pml.k,rl\ in RIVERSIDE County, State of Califcmaa

{ ) computed on full valuc fess value of liens and encumbrances remaining at me of sale,

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION. receipt of which is hereby acknuwledged,

hereby REMISE(S), RELEASE(S) AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM(S)to
MICHAEL BONNETT, A SINGIE MAIl RS

~rryn 2
ST TERNTS

destribed as: Farcel 1 cf

Boccx €3 of Parcel Maps, Page z.

! Date _ Fedruary 3, 2000

STATE OF CALIFORNA
COUNTY OF y 7€
0 LEBRUARY Ly ROOO____ictore e, the
waderugned. 8 Notary Publc i mdsme.pmounpppud
“—JAameS L. S
[POTECRIDY ROWT T e ter proved b baas of satmlsciory
aﬁm}mu&wnma-:“ w wbncribed b e widul
trumeat and ackoowdedpod to me esccviod Lhe same o

sl rumcal CHFWHW dm
actod, cxcculed the wklrumes

WITNESS :ma and offscud é
; Sigluture -
\ Name _ADAIAED £ - Ppr 5

! (typed oc prsted)

|rs s mam

i A il

(Thus arca fewr cffacan) senanal seal,

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

P s PERE Ry

it e

Ty

(ol ]

Al

ANVANOD JONVNNSNI

LU NOINA ALNNG:

NOISIAIG SOIHIVNDON W

JAISYHIAIN

-

e R M LRI
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WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO . a m&@?&%}ﬂ

MICAL MORTGAGE, INC. D
’ AT 800 OCLOCK

5151 MURPHY CANYON ROAD, SUITE 220

SAN DIEGO, CA 32123

LOANNG.: 922288A

ESCROW NO.: 01-22292-] 0CT 10193

ORDERNO.: 2053599

. .
r" ] \’ clsly - ;"PL‘Q WLl l.'-‘i. :ﬂ. —

&t Nuzicon T tangemee Corvem aﬁ-m
4

DEED OF TRUST VA LOAN NO,; LHG# 3026720 %

NOTICE: THIS LOAN IS NOT ASSUMABLE WITHOUT THE .5
APPROVAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
OR ITS AUTHORIZED AGENT. T

THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument*) ismade on  OCTOBER 01, 1396 . The trussor is
JAMES R PACK AND JOAN L. PACK, HUSBAND AND WIFE

(*Bomower™), The trastee is  FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

("Trustee®). The beneficiary &
MICAL MORTGAGE, INC., A CAL:FORNIA CORPORATION

which is organised and existing under the laws of ~ CALIFORNIA , and whose
address is 5151 MURPHY CANYON ROAD, SUITE 220, SAN DIEGO, CA 921238

"). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of
SEVBJTY'IWOTHOUSANDSGXWNDRE)FIFTEENANDOOIIOOXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Dollars (U.S. $72,615.00 )
mwhmwmsmwumdmutlnsSemntyInsuummt('Nme').wh:chwunduﬁot
monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on NOVEMBER 01, 2026
mwmmnmwmwofmmmmmmum. wllhimemu mmmh
mmﬂmﬁﬁﬁnﬂwolﬁuﬁo&&)ﬂnmnﬁﬂdﬁmwﬂmﬂmﬁﬂnw@?w
protect the security of this Security Instrament; and (¢) the performance of Bomower's covenants and agreements undsr this
Secarity Instrunent and the Note, For this purpose, Borrowes irrevocably grans and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of
mle, the following described property located in RIVERSIDE County, California:

PARCEL 1 TOGETHER WITH LETERED LOT “8" OF PARCEL MAP 16608 AS SHOWN BY PARCEL MAP ON FILE iN
BOOK 88 PAGE 21 OF PARCEL MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIF

which has the address of 17902 HAINES STREET , PERRIS [Swoet, Cityl,
California 92670 [Zip Code] ("Property Adilreas®);
CALIFORNIA -Single Family-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3006 9/80 Amended 5/32

LENDER BUFTORT SYITEMS WC., VASJ0LVA (294 Poge i ot6

~d

—

" TR R

[

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1996 00389036 Page 1 of 8



JETHER WITH all the iroprovements now or hereafier crected oo the property, ad all casements, Appurtenances, ad

.8 now or hercafter & part of the propeny. All replacements and additions shall al he covered by this Security
sument, All of the foregoing is referved 10 in this Securlty Instrament as the "Property.”

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower Is lawfully scised of the estate hershy conveyed and has the right to grant and

convey mwymmmwummd.aw hrumb:mufmod.kmmmmmuﬂwm

lows:

1. wamm;mm;w snd Late Chargss. Borrower shall prompily pay when due the
principal of end interest mhMuMhMN&MwmmﬁMhm&umﬁnWﬁ:Nw.

3.llhnchhr'l‘nmand[unm.ﬂubjammwmbhwww:mmwﬂwwuw.mmmﬂlmm
mesmmwmﬂiymmmdmwmﬂm.anﬁlithmbpaHinfnl].am('Pudl‘) for: (g) yearly taxes
mwwkhmmmm&hsmﬂwWuaﬁummm;mmlmnupm
or ground rents on the Property, [fany; (chulmemyimmprmim (d) yearly flood inmurance premiuros,
If any; (e}ywlrmmiumnmwmi!wundmmmmucu,muum.tnmummm
ﬂsepmﬁdoﬂufwmp&!.mﬂmdmwﬁmmcwm.mm“wu'suuﬂm'
I.mdu-mg,sunytimn.mﬂmmmumhummummmmumdcrmnwy
ﬂﬁmmmmmﬁm'-mmmmmmwwmmu
1974 as smended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 et sog. {"RESPA®), unless anather law that applies to the Punds
sets & lesser amount, If 50, Leader may, umyﬁmc.mﬁmnndhold?nndsinanmmlmmedﬁc{mw.
Lm&tmyuﬁuummofmmmﬂmmdm data and reasonsble estimates of expenditures of future
Bscrow liems or otherwise in accordance with applicable law,

The Punds ghall bcmdinmiuﬂmﬁonwhnndquinmlmndbyam:lllm. instramentality, or entity
(Inc!udmsm.ﬁmhMmWahmmmmmmMWymmwwm
Bscrow ltems, Lender muy not charge Borrowex for holding and pplying the Funds, anmually analyzing the cscrow account, or
mmmm.mlimmeMMthMumnwm
lm.m.mmmemnmmwmhuWMmumwwnﬁu
MMMEWMMMWWM provides otherwise, Unless an agreement is mede or
appnmblehw:qnimimmmhnpig.undudwmu md:ndmpynmmmmimmumumimmuw

Mrthww.mMmanmiWhmmmbymmm

ITMMMMMMMMWNRMMWW.MMlmmM
for the excess Punds in accordance with mmmawm&umammwn,m»m
ﬁmckmtmfﬂdwlmmgmmmwlmwhmm.Lmﬂummmdfynmwhwﬁdu.mmmunm
Mmuhwbmmwmhwheﬁdm. Borrowez shall make up the deficiency in po more than
mm,mm.nm'smw

Upon payment in fill of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any
Funds held by Lender. 1f, under paragraph 21, Lender shall rcquire or scil the Property, Lender, prior (o the acquisition o sale
o!d::kupmy.ﬂ:aﬂqplyuymuﬂhywruﬁwﬁmdmﬁﬂﬁmnrnku:udhwmmcmmw
(his Security [nstrument.

3, Application of Paymeats. Ummwwmm.mmmmwwﬂumﬂmnpu
1 and 2 shall be applied: first, to any mmwum&gﬁmwnﬁ.mmmpanbleundupmmz;
third, o interest due; fourth, mwwmmmwmmmmmmmu.

4, Charges; m.wmmmmm.mmﬁmmwmmmm to the Property
mmmmmmmﬁuhm.mwmormm.nmy.wswm
these obligations in the menner provided in parsgraph 2, mifmtpaidin&umm.noﬂommﬂmyﬂ:mmﬂmdim:ﬂy
wmepemomdpymm.mmw;mmwﬂﬂmufumumhpﬁermm
If Barower makes these payneua directty, Bormmower shall pwmpﬂyﬁnﬁdm[gndumuipuwﬂmﬁuﬁwpm

wmmmmmmmpmmmwmwmm (a) agrees in
mﬁﬁw‘ﬁﬁﬁﬁhebﬁﬁkﬁm“_h&lhnh-nmmmemuﬂm(b}mingmdﬁimthﬂin
by, umwuﬁuMdummmmm in the Lender's opinion operate o prevent the
enforement of thé lies; o (¢) secxzna from the holder of the lhamqmmu&mmundumbm]mﬁngmlimm
ﬁmu_l.ﬂmmﬂwmdumisnhinumllinwhlrhmnwainprimi:ym
umhmwmmmammmumm“rMthtym:iicnwnhmw
mdﬂﬂﬂlﬂ”v&hﬂhﬂdhﬁﬁudwﬁw.

Form 3006 B/BO
Page 2ot & 1

L
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asard or Propesty Insurance, Bomower shall kecp the improvemenis Raw existing or hereafter crecied on the
¢ Insured againt loss by fire, hazards included within the term “exiended coverage” knd any olher harards, including
a8 or flooding, far which Lender requires insurance. This Inmumnee shall be maintained in the mmwunts and for the pedods
st Lender requires, The Insurance carrler providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subjest to Lender's approval
which shall not be utrcasonibly withheld, If Borrower falls to malniain coverage described shove, Lender may, al Jender's
upwohulnmmcmpmmmdendzm in the Propesty in 1.
A‘lllmmtkhMMhMuwmmﬂmmw.Mmmu.umdrr
ghall have the right to hold the policies and renswals. |fundumdm.swmwmtwunﬁyginwmmw!war
pddprmlummimllmtlau.InMwméim.nmmﬁdlﬁwpmumdmwmﬂimewﬂwmudm
Lmﬂmmkcpm!nﬂmtfnmmmmwybyamn
Umwﬂrdwmﬂ-mmmﬂiw.lmwmﬂhwummﬂﬂnﬂmmlrofm
Property damaged, lrmmwﬂmnnqni:kmmuiuuywem Lender's sccurity {s nnt lessened. L€ the restoration of
repair is not economically hﬁbhnrm'smdrymlﬂuw.&glmpmudnhn!lb:mﬁudmwaﬁ

hthﬂMWMnthmﬂ:mmmmﬁuw, I ander
21 the Propesty is acquired by Leader, Bormower's right to any insurance policies and procesds remlting from
memmmmmmmdd&mmpmhmnuumdﬁmmwmkuwlm
immediately prior to the
6. Ocoupancy, mmmmMmdmmdthM; Bemw’lMa\ppllwmm&olﬁ.
mhﬂmpy.mhﬁﬂt.ﬂmmmum'sw;umuﬁﬁnm days after the execution of
and

mﬂmum.mdvﬂwmmhmmiulnﬂﬂ‘lgmdhi&jnMcmldmltinhﬂmdm
Mmemmmshuzummwmhwmwmmmw.mm
mcnnhnd:ﬁnllmd:dmm.apmﬁddinmm!s.bymm:wdmwpmudhswhdbmimdwi&amﬂu
thadt, lnM‘nwmmpmhrﬁmcfmnmm‘sminmcwwm

of the lien mwwwlm«w-m mwmmmhtﬁhi{

upmﬁdelmduwiﬁmmmﬂﬂwon} mwmummmmuma,iﬁm.mniw
m.;qruuuﬁoumﬁnsmw'-mmofmmpmyulpdﬁwndﬂmﬁmhmqmwneulisma
Wﬁaﬂmﬂ@!wﬂﬂﬂmﬁkﬂﬂhm lf.mn?mmaﬂmfuﬂuewlham.&e

T.WdeMhmM,rfwmwmm nimmlnnainn‘-lin
Mwwamhnmmmmdﬂﬁmﬁym Lender's rights in the Property (such 8 8
po:admhbuh-npm.amhu.ﬁ or fotfeliure or to enforce laws ar , then Lender may do and

tmh#wwmmmm.hmmmmmmwhm.wﬂmm.wu
wums'mmmqmummmq-h. Although Lender may take action under this paragreph
1’.L:mlﬂ'doﬁmthwu&lw.

mmmumm this paragrsph 7 mwmﬂmawmﬂum
sgmiqwummmluﬂumwmmo{pqm. mmmwmmu
MMWnMNmmmmuwmm upon notice from Lender © Bomower requesting

R L

Form 300
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At . rinim o ~ =

4y 1o longer he roquired, w the option ot Lender, if mortgage insunnce coverage (in the aount s for the period
et requires) provited by an insurcr approved by Lender agaln becomes available and is obtained., Bosrower shall pay
.dmmﬂﬁmmwﬂnmppiumhcﬁa,wwwﬁuuhm,uﬂh requirement for mongage
.arance ends in secordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Lender or applicable law.
9. Inspestion, Lender ar its agent may make reasonsble entries upen and nspections of the Property. Lender shall give
mmumﬂmwwﬁmmuimﬂwwfﬂam“mmim
10. Condemuaticn. The proceeds of auy award ar claim for dsmages, direct or consequentiul, In connection with any
condemuution ar other taking of any mdmhnwny.urhmvwminlknofwm.utknhyaﬁpeduﬂ
shall be paid to Lender,
lnmmormumumm.mwmuwwummwmmwtm.
mmmtmmwimuywpddmsm.hmmdnmwudhwhwmuﬁr
mmvaluofm:whnmdhwlyboﬁmmcuﬁn;iquwnrmwmmmmahmmmdbytﬁs
Wytmmmw,mmuwu.mmmwwmmwinmm.Mme
this Sccurity wmumwmmﬁmpmmwuh,mmmm: (s) the towl
wﬁummmm,mhw.ﬂwbrm)mwmvmdhmpmyimnu&uy
efore the taking. Any balance stull be paid to Borrower. In the event of & partial taking of the Property in which the falr
mmmammwmnmhmmumdummwymu
um.mamwmmmwiwﬂmamww law otherwiss provides, the procceds shall
uwumhmmwmmﬁummmm«m&mmmm.
umemmkmmwnm.uif.mmwmmnmmmmmmumnm
award or sctile » claim for damages, Bomwulumuspmdwlmhnmjnsudtyﬂlﬂmmdlmdnmhsivm
Lender is suthorized to collect and apply the proceeds, a its option, clther {0 restorution or repair of the Propeny or to the sums
secured by this Security Instrument, whethar or not then dus,
Unless Lender snd Borrower otherwise ugree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or
udmdmnf&nmﬂiymmﬂmdmhmmlmzmmmmoIMW.
11.WNMMMI;MM:Wﬁm.Wth&pmaMhﬁm
oramﬁnﬁmofﬂummbyﬁswmmmmdbyLMwmmrhwormmﬂ
mmmmmmnnywmeuﬂwmmmw'swhw.mmmumdw
mmmmdw@mmmhmﬁmmmmnmymammm
ummmwmmwwmnrmmmummnmwm's
mmmmwwmiﬂmﬁnsmydwumdymmbnmiwcfor;mﬂmms

n.m.ummammmww;w.mmmqmam
wmmwmmmwww«mmmmw.mmmma
paragraph 17, Wuwmwmuﬁmmm.mmmmwm
wwmmmummmhmqulmmoﬁywm. grnt and convey that
Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security [nstrament; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums
namdb;mhMym:d(dwmmﬁmmmmwwmm.mu

mmhmmﬂ.mmmymmwmumwmmmmmmm
wmwmm@}mmmmmnmwmwmmmﬂuwmunwm
aum.mda-mymmmwmwmmmﬂmmmembxmﬁm.m
pmwm.u-mmww.mmwumwu;mmmmm
charge under the Note.

14.]'!0110.-memmwmhwmwmuﬁmwmmhwwm
nwmmmmwummmwmw.mmmnhmmdmumm
wmmmmwmwswwﬂ:mmﬂ.Auyno&munduMbeﬁmhrﬁmdmmdlm
w-mmmwmmmmmwmmm@w.wmmmmhm

Semhylmﬂhﬂh“hhﬂ'hﬂﬁmmkmmuhmdsﬂﬁmumviﬁeﬂhﬁw
15, Governing Law; Boveralility,~ This Security lourument shall be govemed by federal lawand the law of the
jm'nﬁcdonlpmnFﬂﬁw‘mhmmmmmw&udwwmywmﬂmm
Al ¥ppilcable tew, suk conflics #Hall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be
‘peirvlsion. To chis end the provisions of this Security Instrument dnd the Note are declured

ot G sopfliodg s
i copy of the Note and of this Sccurity lnsrument,

Form 3006

LW el

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1996 00389036 Page 4 of 8



17, Transfer of tha
ja s0id or transferred (or if a

Instrument, However, thle option
mh}mﬂty Lnstrument,

1f Lender excrcises this option, Londes shall
1eas than 30 days from the dats the notice is
Security Instrument. If Borrower fuils (o pay these
permitted by this Securi, Instrument wi furthe

o,

e o

or 2 Beneficla! Interest in Borrower, If all or
Lender's prior written Lender l“lmnpﬁ g

s consent, al it
%tmhm

Borrower

or mailed wih
to the expimtion of dils
demand on Borrower,

mects

i shall
oblipﬁoumdhmbymnmmmaﬁx&wuifw

not in the case of acccleration under parageaph 17,
%’ The Note or & parial
to Barrower.

mamuwmmmmstmpmmuum The
information appliczble Law.
20, Hazardous not camst Of permit the

storage oa the of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that arc generally
sesidentinl uses and to maistenance of the Property.

Botrower shall y give Lender written notice of any inv
governmental o agency pary involving and any Hurzardous Substaoce ot
of which Barrower has actusl If Borrower lears, o is bymyﬁ:vmmulw
mmﬂwn&mmﬂnﬂmdmmsﬂmmﬁw perty is necessary, Barrower shall
il actinns in accordance with Environmental Law.

As vsed in this 20, "Hazardous Snbstances® sre those sabstances defined us toxlc
Eaviropmental following substances: gasoline, kerosenc, fixmmable or wxic po

mw

21. Acceleration; shall give notice to Borrower prior
an
of any covenaut or greement In this Instrument (but not prior to accelerat]
otherwise). The notice specify: (&) the ; (b) the action
L not less than 30 days from the dete the notlce ks givea to , by which the
that faflure to cure on or before the dute specified In the may result in accelecation
wm and sale of the Property. The notice shall further fnform Borrower
and the to bring a court action (0 assert non-existencs of a default
Borrower to accelerstion sale, If the default Is not cured on or date in
option, may require immediate in Full of all sums secured
mhmmof and any other remedics permitted by . Lender shall be entit
all expesses in pursulng the remedies provided in this Including, but not Hmited to,
m-l?i'tumdmdﬂmu!m
Lender invokes the power of mle, Lender shall execute Trustee to cxecute
occurrence of an avent of defauit and of Lender's electlon to canse

Pagabol®

e
] [+ suma
1f exesoioe s probibited by federal law a5 of
notice of accelerution. The notice shall
thin which Borrower must pay

period, Lendet may invoke an

jor to the earlier Fmsﬁ(hw&w
to of: or
of =mlc contnined In this
are that Borrower: (a) pays
Iostrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b)
all expenses incurred Instrument,
takes much action gs Lender may reasonably require to
in the Property end Borrower’s obl
reinstatement

Bomower,
had occurred.

pursuant to oy
Those

in

preseoce, use, disposal , storage, or release of any
nhnnp?u. by affecting

y to the preseace, use, or
ta be appropriate (0 nomal

E

£
it

ﬁ §g
ge

g

b

k

kS

g

msorament and the

However, this right to reinstate shall

e E s

TR TR
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«rustes shal) deliver to the m*.ummmrmpw “n':gmmwum y
m«unpu-d.mmmnmmumm:hmrm dence of the of the atements m
thereln, Trustee shall appl thapmenuhn“henkhﬂhnmlmﬂmmmlodl of tha sals, Including, bt
n\'lIlmiladto.mmuﬁk;hﬂu‘amﬂmmffﬂi(ﬂhlllmmnylm y Instrumment; and (c) any

excess to the person or persons legally entitled to it.

reconvey the and shall ty Instrument and all notes this Security
Instrument to Trustoe. Trustee shall reconvey the mmmmmmﬁcmmmmmy
enﬁﬂedmsit.SmhpamuurpmuM!pjm m . inaci
, Lender, at its option, from to time it & MKCCSIOT trustee Trustee appo
hercunder by an instromeat execuisd and b ww:-:mhwnﬁunfmxwﬂnormmyin
which the is The instrument shall the name of the ori \ Borrower, the book
and where is recorded and the name and aiddress of the successor ithout of
y, the succecd to all the title, powers and duties conferred the Trustes bercin and by
applicabic law, mmmmmmammmmumamnm for substitution.

25, Ststement of ?mlmmwihmaﬁzmwmumimmmmwniwwhwfw
mmmmamnm;nmmmmm&ymms of the Civil Code of Californin.

26. Ridery to this Security Instroment. If one or more ridems are executed by Borrower and reconded together with this
Security Instrument, the mmmmmofmmmmuwmummml smend and supplemeat
the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument s if the rider(s) were  part of this Secusity lostrument.

{Check sppiicahle box(es)}
] Adjustable Rate Rider Condominium Rider 1 14 Pamily Rider
Graguated Payment Rider Planned Unit Development Rider B Biweskly Payment Rider
V.A. Rider Othex(s) [spexify)

wmmonm.mwmwmmwmmmmhmhm Instrument and
inmyxidu(s)mnndbyumudmmdedwhhit.

Witnesws:
R. PACK Jhm:
(Seal)
L. PACK -Baretkt
(Seal) (Seal)
-Barower -Barrower
State of California
County of ORANGK } -.
On OCTOEER 3, 1998 before me, CHRISTINE GASE
personlly appeared
JAMES R. PACK AND JOAN L. PACK
, personally known to me

(amwdnmmﬂshlhdmwﬁn:ﬂmhum;)whncnme(t)islmauhnﬂbedtoﬂnwithin
imstromnent zad acknowiedged to me that he/sheithey exccuted the same in his/her/iheir suthorized capacity(ics), and that by
wwﬁume(n)mmnmﬂxumon(s)mme:nﬁtyuponbdmfofwmmupuwnm acted, executed the

ingtrument., .
WITNBSS my hand and official scal, -
;-——-—--E-—‘——--n--—-é——u (H}
; COMM. #1081187
NOTARY PUBLIC - CAUFORMIA Popmoars Form 3006 8790
ORANGE COUNTY :

1 _ bty Commission Exphes Juwen 84 2009 )

f

[ Public Record
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VA LOAN NO.: LHGY 3028720

V.A. GUARANTEED LOAN AND ASSUMPTION POLICY RIDER

NOTICE: THIS LOAN IS NOT ASSUMABLE WITHOUT
THE APPROVAL OF DEPARTMENT OF VET] S
AFFAIRS OR ITS AUTHORIZED AGENT,

THIS V.A. GUARANTEED LOAN AND ASSUMPTION POLICY RIDER is made this 1st day of
OCTOBER, 1996 . and is incorporsted into and shall be deemed to amend &nd supplement the

Mortgage, Deedof?meedemDebtmadn"mmy Tnstruroent'*) dated of even dae herewith,

given by the undersigned (herein **Barrower'") to secure Borrower's Note (o .

MICAL MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

(herein **Lender™)
and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at
17902 HAINES STREET, PERRIS, CA 92670

(Propany Addres)

V.A. GUARANTEED LOAN COVENANT: In addidon o the covenznrs and xgreements muade in (e Security
Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

ummmmyummmmms&ummm such Title and

thercunder and ja effect on the date hereof shall govern the rights, duties and liabilities of

Borrower and Lender, mwaﬂdusofunm memuwnﬁmmmm

LA'I'BCH.ARGB At Lender's option, Borrower wilt 1 hate ' not exceeding four per centum (4%) of
umpmmmmdmmﬁ&m(l dnyufca date thereof (o cover the extm expense
mvolved in ddlm "lm:hugn mnnmbcmahlcmofh of any
uhm&mnﬁﬂdn mﬂdhutby unless such proceeds sre sufficient to the entire

GUARANTY: Should mAﬁinMwmﬁmwimmu in full amount within
60 days from the date that loan would normally le for such guaranty tted by the
Department of Veterans Affairs under the provisions of Tite 38 of the U.S Code “Veferans Benefits,'" the
Mortgagee may indebiedness hereby secured at once due and payable and may foi y
or may exercise any other rights hereunder or take any other proper action as by law pi

'rmsmon [ mormv If all or any part of the urmiuumm::ismldmmfamd
this loun may s

y due of the
---- - ‘) mlmtemmhqdmcmpaunudmngg?zh
‘Vewerans Affaivs or its suthorized agent pursgant mSeuiunB‘lMquhpm'ST

ption*’) of the property shall also be subject to additional covenamts and

ON POLICY RIDER  71/93
Page 14t 2

DS e ST
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Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1996 00389036 Page 7 of 8



e e i B et by e s e
o
creditworthiness of the sssumer and

wently revising the *s ownership records when an
m&tlﬁmﬁg}eﬂd.mmd&h shall not exceed the lesser of the maximum the
Department of eicrans Affalrs for & loan to which Section 3714 of Chapter 37, Title 38, Unitod States
spplies or any maximum prescribed by spplicable Statz law.

10 assuime all of the ob'lgasion
including the obligation of the to Indemnify the Department of Veterans Affulrs 10 the extent of any claim
pnymmuisins&mmawmn'arhwmcf&emmmm instrunsent.

1Nwrmsssmmop.nmumm“mmwv.mwmmmmmmmﬁ.

(Seca (Seal)
AMES R. PACK ‘ NL. PACK
(Seal) N (Seal)

i B

V.A. GUARANTEED LOAN AND ASSUMPTION FOLICY RIDER 11733
LENDIR JUPTONT SY STEME BNC, VABLVA (Lo Page 204 2

ot 1y~ gy el e g,

[ Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:1996 00389036 Page 8 of 8



"
M
RECEIVED FOR RECORD
'AT 8:00 OCLOCK
LOAN# 922288
PREPARED BY AND MAR & 0 1897
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
Mical Mortgage, Inc. m;g:m«
and when recorded MAIL to: % Arwecar
MICAL MORTGAGE, INC. Foos$ =
PO BOX 81427

$an Dicgo, CA 92138-9891

space above this line for recorder’s use
CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST l"Ldk,

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to
COUNTRYWIDE HHOME LOANS, INC,, and/or l¢ts assigas
155 NO, LAKE AVE,, PASADENA, CA 91101
all beneficial interest under that cerain Deed of Trust dated  QCTOBER 1, 1996 ,
exceuled by  JAMES R, PACK AND JOAN L. PACK, HUSBAND AND RIFE

Trustor(s),
10 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA CORP_(I}RATION
Tustee;
and recorded as Iastrument No. 38?0 36 on /O OC7 1996,
in book Page , of Officlat Records in the County Recorder’s
officcof  RIVERSIDE County, Statcof CALIFORNIA , describing land theveln as

per recorded Deed of Trust referred to herein.

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described of refeered to, the money due and to become thereon with
interest, and all rights accrued under said Deed of Trusl.

DATED this 23RD day of OCTOBER 1996,
MICAL MORTGAGE INC.
ALIFORNIA CORFOBATION
/;-———s__\
ELIZABETH BORGMEIER{ VICE PRESIDENT
(ACKNOWLEDGMENT RPORATION)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Szn Diego

Onthis 23KD dayof OCTOBER 1996 , before me, FRAN KIMBER, Notary Public,
personally appeared ELIZABETEI BORGMEIER, personally known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed (o the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized
capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the parson, of the entity upon be If of which the person
acted, execuled the instrument. - 4

WITNESS my hand and official scal

ﬁr

(com, exp 2 Oct 1999)

hea - gt

_t:-"n;nu:'c‘!

- C

-
-~

.

W
NI
<D

¢
Y
o)

L6

NOISIAIQ SOIHAVYDQMOIN
ANVAROD IONVNNSNE

UL NOINN ALIINDIS AL £661
G3LHONAJOD WIIHONDIN SIHL

JAISUIAIY

[
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LANDSAFE TITLE DOC 1 2004-©745474

09/20/2004 08:00R Fee:7.020

- Page 1 of 1 E
RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Recorded im Official Records
County of Riverside
CTC Real Estate Services as Gary L. Orse
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL DOCUMENT seasor, County Clerk & Recorder
AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:
CTC Real Estate Services

5898 CONDOR DRIVE, MP-88
MOORPARK, CA 93021

ATTN: NARISA CASUGA

Doc ID #00054910802005N
TS No. 04-06995 M [ S { U f e | sze | on | ecor | nocor | s | omso
INVESTOR/INSURER No. 444463026720 \ \

Y

TSG No. 077041919

Lt R L cory LONG REFUND | NCHG EXAM
SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE ’\ T
WHEREAS, JAMES R. PACK AND JOAN L. PACK, HUSBAND AND WIFE was the original Trustor, LW

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION was the original
Trustee, and MICAL MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION was the original Beneficiary
under that certain Deed of Trust dated 10/01/1996 recorded on 10/10/1996 as Instrument No. 389036 in Book
Page of Official Records of Riverside County, California;

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in place and instead
of said original Trustee, or Successor Trustee, thereunder, in the manner in said Deed of Trust provided,
NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes CTC Real Estate Services, A CALIFORNIA
CORPORATION, WHOSE ADDRESS IS: 5898 CONDOR DRIVE, MP-88 MOORPARK, CA 93021, as
Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the
singular number includes the plural.

DATED: June 09, 2004 COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS,INC.

State of: California

County of: Ventura A, Vice President

)

On June 09, 2004, before me D. CHARISSE AVERY, notary public, personaily appeared BISHAN KATUGAHA,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

D. CHARISSE AVERY

) Commission # 1320072

2R Notary Public - Cailifomia £
) Ventura County

Witness my hand and official seal. 3 M
' B35 Wy Comm. Expires Sep 7, 2005

D. CHARISSE AVERY
CTC Form sub (10/01)

Public Record
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT DOC # 2008-0048852

P.O. BOX 8300 01/31/2008 28:00A Fae:NC

PERRIS, CA 92570 Page 1 of 1

ATTENTION: BILLING DEPARTMENT Recorded in Official Records
Couety ofuRiﬁerzlde

NO RECORDING FEE REQUIRED Rssessor, County Clerk & Recorder

PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE

SerioN 2720 AW A G

s R U |PAGE| SIZE | DA | MISC |LONG| RFD | COPY

] [
M A L 465 426 | PCOR|NCOR| SMF(] NCH EXAM
10/
LIEN AGAINST REAL PROPERTY ® M
FOR UNPAID SERVICE CHARGES 701

By this certificate, EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT, a public agency, has a lien against all real property
in the County of Riverside, California, owned by the person identified below at the time of recordation of this
Certificate or may hereafter be acquired by him for delinquent and unpaid charges for water service plus interest at
the rate of 10 percent per year from the date each such charge was due, untit paid.

MICHAEL BONNETT
JAMES R PACK
17902 HAINES ST
PERRIS, CA

Account Number: 32692-11
Parcel Number: 295-230-019
Total Amount Due: 1,140.03

January 25, 2008
EASTERN MUNICIP,

s

Christine Avalos-Thomsen
Customer Service Manager

ATER DISTRICT

State of Califomia )]
County of Riverside )}

On MBI~ 25 2008 before me, STENA G COPELAND, Notary Public, personally
appeatéd CHRISTINE AVALOS-THOMSEN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in
her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which
the person acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct. '

(SEAL) Witness my hand and official seal

STENA G. COPELAND

Commission # 1478318 W
Nolary Public - Callfomia £ _)ML%
Riverslde County SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2008 00048852 Page 1 of 1



THIS IS TO INFORM YOU THAT A TAXLIEN HAS
BEEN FILED WITH RESPECT TO UNSECURED

PROPERTY

When recorded, mail to:

BRUNS, JEFFREY A
BONNETT, MICHAEL K
17902 HAINES ST
PERRIS CA 92570

Doc #. 2001-526153

10/26/2001 08:00A Fee: NC

Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Official Records

County of Riverside

== Gary L Orso ==

Assessor, County Clerk and Recorder
**This tax lien was electronically prepared and

recorded by the County of Riverside**

CERTIFICATE OF LIEN

(Recorded pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 2191.3 et seq.
and without acknowledgement pursuant to Government Code Section 27282)

0222835

STATE OF CALIFORNIA | o g N
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE 0.

I, Paul McDonnell, Tax Collector of the County of Riverside, State of California, hereby certify that there are, on record in
my office, unpaid taxes which were duly assessed, computed and levied for the fiscal year shown below pursuant to Section
2151 et seq. of the Revenue and Taxation Code.

The person(s) shown below is (are) liable to said County for the unpaid amounts set forth below plus any other penalties and
charges which may accrue pursuant to law.

NAME AND ADDRESS

BRUNS JEFFREY A
BONNETT MICHAEL K
17902 HAINES ST
PERRIS CA 92570

. Tax Rate Assessment Recording
Fiscal Year - Number Tax Penalty Cost Fee
2001-2002 009-129 001526715-5 $94.44 $9.44 $0.00 $10.00

Upon recordation of this certificate of lien, the total amount required to be paid constitutes a lien upon all personal property
and real property now owned or subsequently acquired by the person(s) named herein before the date on which this lien
expires.

This lien has the force, effect and priority of judgement lien for ten years from the recording of this instrument, unless sooner

released or otherwise discharged.
(Fo Me i

Paul McDonnell, Tax Collector

Executed on 10/15/2001

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2001 00526153

Page 1 of 1



Recording Requested By Internal Revanue
Service. When recorded mail to:

DOC ® 2002—-648S006
11/08/2002 28:00A Fea:7.00
Paga 1 of 1
Recorded in Offlcial Records
County of Riverside
Gary L. Orso
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

IR

For Optional Usa by Recording Office

1008 Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service
Notice of Federal Tax Lien

Area: SMALL BUSINESS/SELF EMPLOYED AREA #14 | Serial Number

Lien Unit Phone: (800) 829-3503 102090502

As provided by section 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the Internal Revenue Code, we are giving a notice that taxes T‘/
(Including interest and penalties) have been assessed against the following-named taxpayer. We have made a
demand for payment of this liability, but it remains unpaid. Therefore, there is a lien in favor of the United States
on all property and rights to property belonging to this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and additlonal
penaltles, Interest, and costs that may accrue.

Name of Taxpayer MICHAEL K BONNETT

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
24000 AVILA ROAD, MAIL STOP 5910
LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677

l')..

M
v

Form 668 (Y){(c)
{Rev. October 2000)

Residence 17902 HAINES ST

PERRIS, CA 92570-9436
IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION: For each assessment listed below, unless notice of the lien is refiled by the date
given in column {e}, this notice shall, on the day following such date, operate as a certificate of release as defined in IRC 6325(a).
—— e

Tax Period Date of Last Day for Unpaid Balance
Kind of Tax Ending Identifying Number | Assessment Reﬂlrng of Assessment
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e) (f)
1040 12/31/1995]| 563-23-5644 07/12/1999| 08/11/2009 11918.95
1040 12/31/1996| 563-23-5644 06/01/1998| 07/01/2008 6612.42
1040 12/31/1997| 563-23-5644 10/19/1998 11/18/2008 4020.26
1040 12/31/1598| 563-23-5644 06/07/1999| 07/07/2009 245.30
1040 12/31/2000| 563-23-5644 06/04/2001| 07/04/2011 8116.28
Place of Filing
COUNTY RECORDER
RIVERSIDE COUNTY Total |$ 30913.21
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-0751
This notice was prepared and signed at LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA , on this,
the 04th dayof October , 2002.
Signature Title
ACS 34-00-0008

for L. DUQUETTE

(800) 829-3903

(NOTE: Certificate of officer authorized by law to take acknowledgment is not essential to the validity of Notice of Federal Tax lien
Rev. Rul. 71-466, 1971 - 2 C.B, 409)

Part 1 - Kept By Recording Office

Form 668(Y)(c) (Rev. 10-00}
CAT. NO 60025X

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2002 00645006
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THIS IS TO INFORM YOU THAT A TAX LIEN HAS
BEEN FILED WITH RESPECT TO UNSECURED
RROPERTY #. 2002-678311
= Doc #. -
When recorded, mail to: 11/19/2002 08:00A Fee: NC
Page 1 of 1
JEFFREY A BRUNS Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
MICHAEL K BONNETT == Gary Orso ==
17902 HAINES ST Assessor, County Clerk and Recorder
PERRIS CA 92570 *+This tax lien was electronically prepared and
recorded by the County of Riverside*~*
CERTIFICATE OF LIEN
(Recorded pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 2191.3 et seq.
and without acknowledgement pursuant to Government Code Section 27282)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE| 53 No. 0241219

1, Paul McDonnell, Tax Collector of the County of Riverside, State of California, hereby certify that there are, on record in

my office, unpaid taxes which were duly assessed, computed and levied for the fiscal year shown below pursuant to Section
2151 et seq. of the Revenue and Taxation Code.

The person(s) shown below is (are) liable to said County for the unpaid amounts set forth below plus any other penalties and
charges which may accrue pursuant to law,

NAME AND ADDRESS

BRUNS JEFFREY A
BONNETT MICHAEL K
17902 HAINES ST
PERRIS CA 92570

Tax Rate Assessment

. Recording
Fiscal Year Aired Number Tax Penalty Cost Feo
2002-2003 009-129 001526715-5 $89.62 $8.96 $0.00 $11.00

Upon recordation of this certificate of lien, the total amount required to be paid constitutes a lien upon all personal property

and real property now owned or subsequently acquired by the person(s) named herein before the date on which this lien

expires.

This lien has the force, effect and priority of judgement lien for ten years from the recording of this instrument, unless sooner

released or otherwise discharged.

Executed on 11/04/2002

(7= Me dometl

Paul McDonnell, Tax Collector

[

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2002 00678311
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THIS IS TO INFORM YOU THAT A TAX LIEN HAS BEEN
FILED WITH RESPECT TO UNSECURED PROPERTY

Doc #. 2003-848377

When recorded, mail to: 10/27/2003 08:00A Fee: NC
Page 1 of 1
JEFFREY A BRUNS Recorded in Official Records
MICHAEL K BONNETT e E o &
== y L Orso ==
17902 HAINES ST Assessor, County Clerk and Recorder
PERRIS CA 92570 **This tax lien was electronically prepared and

recorded by the County of Riverside**

CERTIFICATE OF LIEN

(Recorded pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 2191.3 et seq.
and without acknowledgement pursuant to Government Code Section 27282)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE S8 NO. 025 93 60

1, Paul McDonnell, Tax Collector of the County of Riverside, State of California, hereby certify that there are, on record in my office,
unpaid taxes which were duly assessed, computed and levied for the fiscal year shown below pursuant to Section 2151 et seq. of the
Revenue and Taxation Code.

The person(s) shown below is (are) liable to said County for the unpaid amounts set forth below plus any other penalties and charges
which may accrue pursuant to law.

NAME AND ADDRESS

BRUNS JEFFREY A
BONNETT MICHAEL K
17902 HAINES ST
PERRIS CA 92570

Tax Rate
Area

2003-2004 009-129 001526715-5 $88.34 $8.83 $11.00

Fiscal Year Assessment Number Tax Penalty Cost Recording Fee

Upon recordation of this certificate of lien, the total amount required to be paid constitutes a lien upon all personal property and real
property now owned or subsequently acquired by the person(s) named herein before the date on which this lien expires.

This Hen has the force, effect and priority of judgement lien for ten years from the recording of this instrument, unless sooner released
or otherwise discharged.

Executed on 10/16/2003 Gz “Me D.M.g Ee

Paul McDonnell, Tax Collector

r

Public Record
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REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TO:

County of Orange

0.C. DEPT. OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES DOC 83 zZoag.-—
P.O. BOX 22099 04/16/2004 28:004 gfgs“a"
SANTA BNA, CA 92702-2099 Page 1 of 2

Recorded in Official R
ecords
County of Riverside

Gary L. O
Assessor, Cﬂl-ll"‘:ty ark

o T

FSR No: 2JF276
County Recorder 1.D.: 33

No fee per Gov.C. 56103.9 - Fam.C. 4202 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT 56
Title of Document

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION

DAlB6REVQL. 0O

[ Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2004 00276434 Page 1 of 2



A ITORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT AND ATTORNEY (Name and Addcess}

[X) Recording requasted by and return to:
JAN C. STURLA, Director

0.C. DEPT. OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
P.0. BOX 22099

TELEPHONE AND FAX NOS.: FOR RECORDER’S USE ONLY

(888)594-7600
(714)347-4811
304.371.545

SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92702-2029 2JF276
Attorney pursuant to Family Code §17400 and §17406
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE
STREET ADDRESS: 341 THE CITY DRIVE
MAILING ADDRESS: 341 THE CITY DRIVE
CITY AND ZIP CODE: ORANGE, CALIFORNIA 92863-1570
BAANCH NAME: LAMOREAUX JUSTICE CENTER
PETITIONER : COUNTY OF ORANGE
RESPONDENT : MICHAEL K BONNETT
CASE NUMBER:
ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT 00FL010054
FOR COURT USE ONLY

1. The { ] judgment creditor [X] assignee of record

applies for an abstract of a support judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor’s
Name and last known address
MICHAEL K BONNETT
17902 HAINES STREET

PERRIS, CA 92570

L

b. Driver's License No. and State: N7511381 CA
¢. Social Security number: 563-23-5644
d. Birthdate: APRIL 18, 1961

Date: 05/08/2003

by JAN C. STURLA, DIRECTOR

ITYPE OR PRINT NAME)

]
|

(] Unknown
] Unknown
[ Unknown

. %“KM

DIRECTOR

2. | CERTIFY that the judgment entered in this action cantains 5. Judgment debtor {full name as it appears in Jjudgment):

an order for payment of spousal, family, or child support.

3. Judgment creditor fname):
County of Orange

MICHAEL K BONNETT

6. a. A judgment was entered on (date/; 03/24/2003
b. Renewal was entered on (date):

whose address appears on this form above the court’s name. ¢. Renewal was entered on (date):

4. The support is ordered to bs paid to the following
county officer {[name and address):
COUNTY OF ORANGE

P.C. BOX 448
SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92702-0448

7. [ An exacution lien is endorsed on the judgment as

follows:
a. Amount: $
b. In favor of (name and address):

8. A stay of enforcement has
a. [X] not been ordered by the court.
b. ] been ordered by the court effective until
{date):

9.[X] This is an installment judgment.
ecutive officer/Clerk

ALAN SLATER, Chief B4

..u AL L, Deputy

Clerk, by
Ihis abstract issu j 4L
£/,
oy asa/‘gy s ls D/
Form Adopted hr Rule 1285.80 7 ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT CCP 488.480, 674
torni
P8 R iAe ity 1, 19881 (Family Law) 697.320, 700,190
| Public Record
Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2004 00276434 Page 2 of 2




Recording Requested By Internal Revenue
Service. When recorded mail to:

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
24000 AVILA ROAD, MAIL STOP 5910
LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677

2004-—-0337925

p5/21/2004 08:00R Fee:7 .00
page i of 1
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside

Gary L. Orse
Assessor, ecorder

i

*+% REFILED NOTICE ***

DOoC

ek

34976501 *¥** REFILED NOTICE

For Optional Use by Recording Office

Form 668-F
(Rev. February 2004

1264

Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service
«srrre Notice of Federal Tax Lien

el | M

REFILE

Area: SMALL BUSINESS/SELF EMPLOYED AREA #14

Lien Unit Phone: (949) 3189-4225

Serial Number  recorded:

10/30/1997 00:00 97-39482 AC

339732812

As provided by section 6321, 632

2, and 6323 of the Internal Revenue Code, we are giving a notice that taxes

(including interest and penalties) have been assessed against the following-named taxpayer. We have made a

demand for payment

of this lability,

in favor of the United States
and additional

Therefore, there is a lien
for the amount of these taxes,

but it remains unpald.

on all property and rights to property belonging to this taxpayer
penalties, interest, and costs that may accrue.

Name of Taxpayer MICHAEL K BONNETT

16321 VALLE VISTA WAY
RIVERSIDE, CA 92506-5779

Residence

IMPORTANT R

given in column le

ELEASE INFORMATION:

), this notice shall, on the day following such date, operate as a
*

For each assessment listed belo
certificate of release

w, unless notice of the |

ien is refiled by the date

as defined in IRC 6325(a).

%% NOT APPLICABLE TO A REFLLED NOTICE ***
L R SS=EES e
Tax Period Date of Last Day for Unpaid Balance

Kind of Tax Ending |dentifying Number | Assessment Refiling of Assessment

(a) (b) (9] (d) (e) ()

1040 |12/31/1993 563-23-5644 |05/30/1994 N/A 9540.38
NOTLICE OF FEDHRAL TAX LIEN REFILING

gerial ID: 17331 5104 Notice Biled At: RIVERSIDE

New Adldress: 179 2 HAINES ST

g ! J, PERRIS Ch 92570

Signagure: for L|ALVARADO DATE: 05418/2004

(paso) 389-4225 Title: THCH SUPP MGR
Place of Filing COUNTY RECORDER
RIVERSIDE COUNTY Total |$ $540.38
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-0751
This notice was prepared and signed at LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA , on this,
the 27th day of _October 1997.
Signature Title
GROUP SECRETARY

for M PROVOST 33-01-0000

{NOTE: Centificate of officer authorized by law to take acknowledgment is not essential to the validity of N

Rev. Rul. 71-466, 1971 -2 C.B. 409)
Part 1 - Kept By Recording Offlice

otice of Federal Tax lien

Eorm 668-F (Rev. 2-2004)
CAT. NO 60025X

L

Public Record
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PAUL McDONNELL -

TAX COLLECTOR DOC # 2006-0661371
County Administrative Center 29/017/ ze,ggee‘a ‘3.0'} Fee:NC
R ded in Official Records
4080 Lemon St. - 4th Floor e=°2°3nt;“°f R::;rside
Riverside, California Larry W. Ward

sor, County Clerk & Recorder

it AR

P.O. Box 12005
(Space above this line for Recorder's use)

Riverside, CA 92502-2205
CERTIFICATE OF LIEN

(Filed for Record Pursuant to Section 2181.3 et seq., Revenue and Taxation Code}

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE } 3% no. 0155348

1, Paul McDonnell, Tax Collector of the County of Riverside, State of California, do hereby certify that there is on record
in my office unpaid delinquent unsecured property taxes, which were duly assessed, computed and levied for the fiscal
year 1996, in compliance with the provisions of Division 1, Part 5, of the Revenue and Taxation Code, in the amounts

stated herein, together with penalties levied pursuant to sections 2921.5 and 2922 of the Revenue and Taxation Code.

The person(s) shown below is (are) liable to said County for the unpaid amounts set forth below plus any other penalties
and charges which may accrue pursuant to law.

TAX RATE ASSESSMENT
NAME AND ADDRESS AREA NUMBER TAX PENALTY
BONNETT MICHAEL K 009-129 001526715-5 $123.73

BRUNS JEFFREY A $12.37

17902 HAINES ST
PERRIS, CA 92570

From and after the time of filing this certificate of lien for record, the total amount required to be paid by the person or
persons named constitutes a lien upon all personal property and real property now owned by said person or persons, or
that may subsequently be acquired by them before the date on which this lien expires.

This lien has the force, effect and priority of a judgement lien for ten (10) years from the time of the recording of this
instrument, unless sooner released or otherwise discharged.

This *CERTIFICATE OF LIEN" is herewith filed for record for the express purpose of extending that certain lien obtained
under the original certificate recorded on the 23 day of SEPTEMBER, 1996, Document #00000000000000364652 of

Official Records of RIVERSIDE County, California.
Dated this 01 day of SEPTEMBER, 2006.
PAUL McDONNELL, Tax Collector
Oonrey (ornd2acd
By , Deputy

Recorded without acknowledgement pursuant to the provisions of Section 27282 of the Government Code,

TC 118 (11/88)

[

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2006 00661371 Page 1 of 1
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DOC # 2007-pp33654

PAUL McDONNELL 01/16/%
207 08:00R Fee.
TAX COLLECTOR Ruordedp?ﬁ%:,“‘ A Fee:NC
County Administrative Center County of R::ia;izeaords
¥ e
4080 Lemon St. - 4th Floor Assessor | Lg;:xt::.c?.rg
Riverside, California / ’"w m"” M ’”m ”, )’”ﬁmm?mm?m’,

Mailing Address
P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

(Space above this line for Recorder’s use)

CERTIFICATE OF LIEN O )5 M

(Filed for Record Pursuant to Section 2191.3 et seq., Revenue and Taxation Code) O 030
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) §§ @
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ) NO. 1 67363

i, Paul McDonnell, Tax Collector of the County of Riverside, State of California, do hereby cetify that there is on record
in my office unpaid delinquent unsecured property taxes, which were duly assessed, computed and levied for the fiscal
year 1997, in compliance with the provisions of Division 1, Part 5, of the Revenue and Taxation Code, in the amounts

stated herein, together with penalties levied pursuant to sections 2921.5 and 2922 of the Revenue and Taxation Code.

The person(s) shown below is (are) liable to said County for the unpaid amounts set forth below plus any other penalties
and charges which may accrue pursuant to law.

TAX RATE ASSESSMENT
NAME AND ADDRESS AREA NUMBER TAX PENALTY
BONNETT MICHAEL K 009-129 001526715-5 $117.60 $11.78
BRUNS JEFFREY A
18682 GENTIAN AVE
RIVERSIDE CA 92508

From and after the time of filing this certificate of lien for record, the total amount required to be paid by the person or
persons named constitutes a lien upon alt personal property and real property now owned by said person or persons, or
that may subsequently be acquired by them before the date on which this lien expires.

This lien has the force, effect and priority of a judgement lien for ten (10) years from the time of the recording of this
instrument, unless sooner released or otherwise discharged.

This "CERTIFICATE OF LIEN" is herewith filed for record for the express purpose of extending that certain lien obtained
under the original certificate recorded on November 20, 1997, Document #000000000427912 of Official Records of

County, California.

Dated January 9, 2007.
PAUL McDONNELL, Tax Collector

i
By_M&sﬂxﬁ , Deputy

Recorded without acknowiedgement pursuant to the provisions of Section 27282 of the Govemment Code.

TC 119 (11/98)

Public Record
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N
Eka: DOC # 2009-0047169
:Eronm—:von PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, addcess, Siale Bar aumbaf, and e1/3e/ 2226013 :3_02 Fee:17.00
e byt Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
. Larry W. UWard

_ Traffic Control Service Inc Rssessor, County Clerk & Recorder

PO BOX 4180

Fullerton, CA 92834

ATTORNEY JUDGMENT ASSIGNEE OF
- EoR CREDITOR L] RECORD S R U |PAGE| sizE | DA |mMisc|LONG| RFD | cOPY
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNLA, COUNTY OF Orange
sreeTaopress: 1275 North Berkeley Ave g )
waung aporess: PO BOX 5000 M [{A)| L | 485 | 426 |PCOR|nCOR| smF [ncHG 'E"‘”j
ervanozecooe: Fullerton, CA 92838-0500 = - 014
rance nave: North Justice Center NOTICE SENT IT' CTY] uni
PLAINTIFF:  Traffic Control Service Inc CASE NUMBER: ﬁ
DEFENDANT: Michael Kenneth Bonnett dba Inland Concrete Sawing 30-2007-00007594-SC-SC-NIC
FOR COURT USE ONLY
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL 043
AND SMALL CLAIMS [ Amended

1, The judgment creditor . assignee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor's
Name and last known address
I_h?ichacl Kenneth Bonnett dba Inland Concrctc_l
Sawing, 17902 Haines Street
[Erris, CA 92570 _|

b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: tUnknown
c. Social security no. last 4 digits]: 5644 (] unknown

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or
mailed to {name and address):

2.[] Information on additionat judgment

4. (] Information on additional judgment

debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown on page 2.

3. Judgment creditor {name and address): 5.1 Origina! abstract recorded in this county:

Traffic Control Service Inc a. Date:

PO BOX 4180, Fullerton, CA 92834 b. Instrument No.:
Date:
Margaret Medina, Authorized Agent )

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) TURE OF APPLICANT OF ATTORNEY)

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: 10, [ an [ executiontien [ attachment lien

$1,565.32 is endorsed on the judgment as foliows:
7. Al judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract. a. Amount: $

8 a Judgment entered on (date): 05/24/02007
b. Renewal entered on (date):

0. [ This judgment is an installment judgment. 11. A stay of enforcement has
a. not been ordered by the court.

b. In favor of (name and address):

b. [ been ordered by the court effective until

(date).

12, a. | certify that this is a true ang correct abstract of
the judgment entered in this action.

This abstract issued on (date): b. (1 A certified copy of the judgment is attached,
]
JUN 03 2008 ALAN SLATER

Clerk, by , Deputy
m AGD ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL . Page10f2
£4501 frow. Jamuary 1. 2008 AND SMALL CLAIMS e of Gl Proceds 4 Foo-100

American LML In¢.
www, Forma Wortflow.com
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PLaINTIFF: Traffic Control Service Inc CASE NUMBER:

30-2007-00007594-SC-SC-NIJC

| DEFENDANT: Michael Kenneth Bonnett dba Inland Concrete Sawing

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

1.3. Judgment creditor (name and address): 14. Judgment creditor (name and address):

15. |:] Continued on Attachment 15,

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address Name and last known address

- 1T 7
B L N

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Driver's license no. (last 4 digits)

and state: (1 unknown and state: ] unknown

Sacial security no. {last 4 digits}: [ Unknown Social security no. flast 4 digits); [ Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
18. Name and last known address

Name and (ast known address

= T N
L L N

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state: ] unknown and state: ] unknown
Social security no. (last 4 digits]: ] unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits]: 3 Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to {address):

20. |:| Continued an Attachment 20.

EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2008]

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Page 2of2
AND SMALL CLAIMS

[ Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00047169 Page 2 of 2
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John Boyd
DIRECTOR

CASES#:__CV09-10860

A.PN.:_295-230-019

Provide North Arrow

Code Enforcement Department
County Of Riverside
Lake Elsinore District Office
117 S. Langstaff Street
Lake Elsinore, California 92530
(951) 245-3186 — Fax (951) 245-3205

PROPERTY SITUS: 17902 Haines St. Peris Ca. 92570

DRAWN ON (date)__ 040810 DRAWN BY: __J.Wagner #80

—
REAR PROPERTY LINE
Rubbish Area
Metal building
House
Garage
DDT) T T Tt
NOT TO SCALE FRONT PRO
SIT.05 —Code Enforcement 10.07 Haines EXHIBIT NO D

“HEOmTOoOWTY Hmg—w

mz =



Print Code Enforcement Case Page 1 of 7

Code Enforcement Case: CV0910860
Printed on: 04/08/2010
Photographs

i
I

\ .

T TAREATIAL

LHMNYY l
’ - 1--4|elwnmI\.H"HIH’\II-"M
4 %
I ) ROVELE R b Vol A VIS
i —_—T

NOV posted to front fence. Photo by J. Kirchoft - 10/06/2009

Z
EXHIBIT NO. :D

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=217686&type=0 4/8/2010



Print Code Enforcement Case Page 2 of 7

'

This is the first pile of broken concrete looking north. J. Kirhcoff - 10/06/2009

])3
EXHIBIT NO.

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=217686&type=0 4/8/2010



Print Code Enforcement Case Page 3 of 7

Wide shot of concrete pile looking north. J. Kirchoff - 10/06/2009

:D‘r
EXHIBIT NO.

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=217686&type=0 4/8/2010



Print Code Enforcement Case Page 4 of 7

-

5
EXHIBIT NO. D

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=217686&type=0 4/8/2010



Print Cod¢ Enforcement Case Page 5 of 7

J.Wagner #80. Large pile of concrete pieces remain. - 02/09/2010

\4
EXHIBIT NO. b

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=217686 & type=0 4/8/2010



Print Code Enforcement Case Page 6 of 7

5 3!
- T Tt S
A - -s.a..!l BT LSRR B et

J. Wagner 480 Large pile of broken concrete. - 04/06/2010

1
EXHIBIT NO. :D

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=217686&type=0 4/8/2010



Print Code Enforcement Case Page 7 of 7

J.Wagner #80 Pile of used tires and household trash. - 04/06/2010

¢
EXHIBIT NO. D

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=217686 &type=0 4/8/2010



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDL_,
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

cASENo.: V[0l |-/ b I# lela

THE PROPERTY AT: _[ 1903, HHa ines St Pem-,-s' APN# 295~ Q3N -~ &9
WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER: J. Kirclo L ID#: FOF  ON /2~é-09 AT /514 am@
AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:
O 5.28.040 Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030 Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Display - Obtain a
(RCO 593) sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year. (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display.
O 8.28.030 Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate fencing to O 17.172.205 Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be
(RCO 821) secure the pool. constructed of garage doors, tires, pallets or other
3 ; (RCO 348) materials not typically used for the construction of fences.
“ @' 8.120.010 Accumulated Rubbish -Remove all rubbish & dispose of
(RCO 541) in an approved legal landfill. O 17. . | Excessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
3 - B 3 Mobile Home(s) Not Allowed - Remove unpermitted
O 15.08.010 Unpermltte}d Constt.'uctlon - Cease construction. Obtain _(RCO 348) mobile home(s) from the property.
the appropriate permits from the Bldg. & Safety and
Planning Departments or demolish the O 17. Occupied RV/Trailer - Cease occupancy & disconnect
RCO 457) all utilities to RV/Trailer.
O 15.12.020J)(2) | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ (RCO348)
clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a Restoration O 17. Excessive Animals - Remove or reduce the number of
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform to less than
complete restoration and remediation of the property (RCO 348)
affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with
(RCO 457) the Restoration Assessment. O 17 |Unpermitted Land Use:
| Cease all business activities. Obtain Planning Dept.
O 15.16.020 Substandard Structure - Obtain a pemllt from the Bldg (RCO 348) approval prior to resuming business Operations_
& Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per Notice of Defects or
(RCO 457) demolish the structure. ! O 17. Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all
outside storage to less than square feet at
O 15.48.010 Unpermitted Mobile Home—Vacate mobile home. (RCO 348) the rear of the property.
: Obtain the appropriate permits from the Planning Dept. &
Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to occupancy or remove O
(RCO 457) Mobile Home.
O 15.48.040 Substandard Mebile Home/Trailer/RV - Obtain a
permit from the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per O
(RCO 457) Notice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile
Home/Trailer/RV.

COMMENTS: _Revnuvue  a i Cancineeo '_D“\pr Sow ?voa‘:-ef—l?/ Sovlant WY:«\MO{,

Instvuchions aboud .

IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: U{-& ~O9% . FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY
RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY, FOR EACH
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN
ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF
$_ 109 '¢® AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE
CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.

(O PROPERTY OWNER (O TENANT

SIGNATURE PRINT NAME DATE

CDL/CID# “pos. EXHIBIT NO. E —%‘POSTED

WHITE: VIOLATOR GREEN: CASE FILE YELLU w. rus 11vGg
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES

October 7, 2009
RE CASE NO: CV0910860

I, Jon Kirchoff, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 19450 Clark Street,
Perris, California 92570 .

That on 10/06/2009 at 1515, I securely and conspicuously posted a notice of violation for RCC 8.120.010, accumulted
rubbish. at the property described as:

Property Address: 17902 HAINES ST, PERRIS

Assessor's Parcel Number: 295-230-019

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on October 7, 2009 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

Y,

By / on Kirchoff, Code\?’forcement Officer Il

R
EXHIBITNO. &

117 S. LANGSTAFF STREET, LAKE ELSINORE, CALIFORNIA
(951) 657-0122 = FAX (951) 943-1160
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JGENBOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

October 8, 2009

JAMES R PACK / MICHAEL BONNETT
17902 HAINES ST
PERRIS, CA. 92570

RE CASE NO: CV0910860

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17902 HAINES ST, PERRIS California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 295-230-019, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the

Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:
1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or

injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY November 22, 2009. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN
LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR

HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jon Kirchoff, Code Enforcement Officer III

E3
EXHIBIT NO.

117 S. LANGSTAFF STREET, LAKE ELSINORE, CALIFORNIA
(951) 657-0122 * FAX (951) 943-1160



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT ~ J0HNBOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE _ Director

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV0910860

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

1, Jessica Morrison, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on October 8, 2009, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation

by placing a rue copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT

REQUESTED addressed as follows:
JAMES R PACK / MICHAEL BONNETT 17902 HAINES ST, PERRIS, CA. 92570
XX BY FIRST CLASS MAIL. [ am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing

T correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that
same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

&

STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above 15
true and correct,

EXECUTED ON October 8, 2009 in the County of Riverside, California
CQDE ENFORCEIV[E\N(T\F_E{’AR’_I‘MENT

'B:r@a Morrison, Code Enforcement Aide

117 5. LANGSTAFP STREET, LAKR ELSINORE, CALIFORNIA
(951) 657-0122 =FAX (951)'943-1160

b0 *d po:gl 0L0Z b AeW EXHIBIT NO. Eq-
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No Insurance Coverage Provided)

M A I LTM

JJ.S. Postal Service w
CERTIFIED
(Domestic Mail Only;

Y

our website at www.Usps.comg

Postmark
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Postage | $

Certified Fee
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e
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Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Recelpt Fe
(Endorsement Required)

(Endorsement Require!

2000 OERT wrOOL

T

JAMES R PACK / MICHAEL BONNET

17902 HAINES ST
PERRIS, CA. 92570

CV09-10860

ik

' m Complete item
1 Oozmaw if Restricted Delivery Is desired.
: it your name and ad
. Mm_ﬂswﬂ we can return the card to you.
m Attach this card to the bac

of on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:
. =

2. Article Number
(Transfer from servic

" 2ops 1830

ooo2 L3?3 4750

102595-02-N

" PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Recelpt

EXHIBIT NO.




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 2, 2010

Mical Mortgage Inc.

5151 Murphy Canyon Rd. Ste. 220
P.O.Box 81427

San Diego, Ca 92138-9891

RE CASE NO: CV0910860

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17902 HAINES ST, PERRIS California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 295-230-019, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the

Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:
1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or

injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY April 1, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR

HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jeremy Wagner, Code Enforcement Officer

E(ﬂ
EXHIBIT NO.

117 S. LANGSTAFF STREET, LAKE ELSINORE, CALIFORNIA
(951) 657-0122 « FAX (951) 943-1160
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 2, 2010

Countrywide Home Loans Inc
155 N. Lake Ave.
Pasadena, Ca 91101

RE CASE NO: CV0910860

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17902 HAINES ST, PERRIS California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 295-230-019, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the
Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:
1) 8.120.010 (Ord: 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or

injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY April 1, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jeremy Wagner, Code Enforcement Officer

g’l
EXHIBIT NO.

117 S. LANGSTAFF STREET, LAKE ELSINORE, CALIFORNIA
(951) 657-0122 = FAX (951) 943-1160
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 2, 2010

CTC Real Estate Services
5898 Condor Dr. MP-88
Moorpark, Ca 93021

RE CASE NO: CV0910860

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17902 HAINES ST, PERRIS California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 295-230-019, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the
Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY April 1, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jeremy Wagner, Code Enforcement Officer
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117 S. LANGSTAFF STREET, LAKE ELSINORE, CALIFORNIA
(951) 657-0122 = FAX (951) 943-1160



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 2, 2010

Eastern Municipal Water District
P.O. Box 8300
Perris, CA 92570

RE CASE NO: CV0910860

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17902 HAINES ST, PERRIS California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 295-230-019, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the

Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY April 1, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR

HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jeremy Wagner, Code Enforcement Officer
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 2, 2010

Jeffrey A. Bruns
17902 Haines St.
Perris, Ca 92570

RE CASE NO: CV0910860

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17902 HAINES ST, PERRIS California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 295-230-019, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the
Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY April 1, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jeremy Wagner, Code Enforcement Officer
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 2, 2010

Internal Revenue Service
24000 Avila Rd. STOP # 5910
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677

RE CASE NO: CV0910860

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17902 HAINES ST, PERRIS California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 295-230-019, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the

Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY April 1, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF §$109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR

HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jeremy Wagner, Code Enforcement Officer
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
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NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 2, 2010

Orange County Dept. of Child Support Services
1055 N Main St, PO Box 22099
Santa Ana, CA 92702-2099

RE CASE NO: CV0910860

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17902 HAINES ST, PERRIS California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 295-230-019, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the
Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY April 1, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR

HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jeremy Wagner, Code Enforcement Officer
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
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NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 2, 2010

County Administrative Center
P.O.Box 12005
Riverside, Ca 92502-2205

RE CASE NO: CV0910860

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17902 HAINES ST, PERRIS California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 295-230-019, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the
Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY April 1, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jeremy Wagner, Code Enforcement Officer
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3)%, CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
m o COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 2, 2010

Traffic Control Services Inc
P.OBox 4180
Fullerton, Ca 92834

RE CASE NO: CV0910860

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 17902 HAINES ST, PERRIS California,
Assessor's Parcel Number 295-230-019, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the
Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:
1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or

injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY April 1, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS.
YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR

HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
By: Jeremy Wagner, Code Enforcement Officer
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV0910860

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Dean Deines, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the age
of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on March 2, 2010, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows:

Mical Mortgage Inc. 5151 Murphy Canyon Rd. Ste. 220 P.O.Box 81427, San Diego, Ca 92138-9891
Countrywide Home Loans Inc 155 N. Lake Ave., Pasadena, Ca 91101

CTC Real Estate Services 5898 Condor Dr. MP-88, Moorpark, Ca 93021

Eastern Municipal Water District P.O. Box 8300, Perris, CA 92570

Jeffrey A. Bruns 17902 Haines St., Perris, Ca 92570

Internal Revenue Service 24000 Avila Rd. STOP # 5910, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677

Orange County Dept. of Child Support Services 1055 N Main St, PO Box 22099, Santa Ana, CA 92702-2099
County Administrative Center P.O.Box 12005, Riverside, Ca 92502-2205

Traffic Control Services Inc P.O Box 4180, Fullerton, Ca 92834

XX By First Class Mail. | am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with

postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON March 2, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

b

By: Dean Deines, Code Enforcement Aide

-5
EXHIBIT NO.

117 S. LANGSTAFF STREET, LAKE ELSINORE, CALIFORNIA
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
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DOC # 2010-v114068
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ST P 03/11/2010 018:009 Fee:NC

Riverside County Code Enforcment e noeo
117 S. Langstaff St. Recorded in Official _zecords
Lake Elsinore, CA 92530 Coucggr;f ufam::zx e

Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
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S K U PAGE| SIZE| DA | MISC |[LONG| RFD | COPY

| |

Mail Stop 5144

M| A | L [ 65 [ 426 [Pcor|ncor| smrdichef =4V
Nedede T: crv | uni | 04¢ @/
NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE : AT~
PSR PAG/TIC | HONNEET ) Case No. CV09-10860 Agél/
) )

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1o all persons, pursuant to Section 10 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside,
State of California, that proceedings have been commenced with respect to violations of Riverside County Ordinance
No.541, (RCC Title 8.120.010) described as ACCUMULATED RUBBISH. Such Proceedings are based upon the
noncompliance of such real property, located at 17902 HAINES STREET PERRIS, CA, and more particularly described as
Assessor's Parcel Number 295-230-019 and having a legal description of .97 ACRES NET IN PAR 1 PM 088/021 PM
15506, Records of Riverside County, with the requirementé of Ordinance No. 541 (RCC Title 8.120.010).

The owner has been advised to immediately correct the above-referenced violations to avoid further action by the County of
Riverside which may include demolition, removal, razing, etc., to abate the public nuisance. Any costs incurred by the
County, including, but not limited to investigative, administrative and abatement costs and attorneys' fees, may become a lien
on the property. Further details regarding this notice may be obtained by addressing an inquiry to the Code Enforcement
Department, 117 South Langstaff Street, Lake Elsinore, CA 92530, Attention Code Enforcement Officer Jeremy Wagner

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code,
that a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year

affected by these proceedings.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
CODE ENFORCEMEN,I' DEPARTMENT

By AN
Britf Starkweather
Code Enforcement Department

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California )
County of Riverside )
On 31 ql LD before me, Jamison D, Cole, Notary Public, personally appeared Britt Starkweather, who proved to me on the basis

of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s@e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
e;’they executed the same in @rﬁtheir authorized Capacity(ies), and that by fsrher/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

JAMISON D. COLE
Commission # 1847804
Notary Public - California 2

Riverside County 2

Mu Camm, Expires May 7, 2013‘

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

e 1 (e

Corfimission # 1847804 Comm. Expires May. 7
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OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL

PAMELA J. WALLS

County Counsel COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Principal Deputy ™
KATHERINE A. LIND 3960 ORANGE STREET, 5" FLOOR

RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
TELEPHONE: 951/955-6300
FAX: 951/955-6322 & 955-6363

June 10, 2010

NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

TO: Owners and Interested Parties Case No.: CV 09-10860
(See Attached Proof of Service APN: 295-230-019; PACK/BONNETT
and Attached Notice List) Property: 17902 Haines Street, Perris

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors pursuant to Riverside County
Ordinance Nos. 541 (RCC Title 8) and 725 (RCC Title 1) to consider the abatement of the accumulated rubbish located on the SUBJECT
PROPERTY described as 17902 Haines Street, Perris, Riverside County, California, and more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel
Number 295-230-019.

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at this hearing to show cause why the SUBJECT
PROPERTY should not be condemned as a public nuisance and be abated by removing the accumulated rubbish from the real property.

SAID HEARING will be held on Tuesday, June 29, 2010, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, County Administrative Center,
4080 Lemon Street, 19 Floor Annex, Riverside, California at which time and place pertinent evidence will be received and/or testimony from all
concerned parties will be heard. Failure to appear on your behalf will result in the exclusion of your testimony, and facts as known to the Code
Enforcement Department (“Department”) will be presented to the Board of Supervisors for consideration and deliberation in this matter.

Please be advised that the costs already accrued in this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and investigation costs, are
recoverable by the Department, as allowed under Riverside County Ordinance No, 725. The Department may seck recovery of such costs
from the property owner(s) which may result in a special assessment lien against the SUBJECT PROPERTY. Additionalty, should the
Department abate the property, the costs associated therewith, as well as all abatement costs allowed under Riverside County Ordinance
No. 725 (RCC Title 1), will be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the property.

You are encouraged to contact Supervising Code Enforcement Officer Britt Starkweather at (951) 600-6650 or the undersigned prior
to the hearing. Please meet the undersigned and Brian Black, Supervising Code Enforcement Officer, at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the
hearing in the lobby of the 1° floor annex in front of the Clerk of the Board’s Office to discuss the case,

PAMELA J. WALLS
Riverside County Counsel

/ / [(a

L. ALEXANDRA FONG
Deputy County Counsel

EXHIBIT NO. 6




NOTICE LIST

Subject Property: 17902 Haines Street, Perris
Case No.: CV 09-10860 APN: 295-230-019; District 1

JAMES R PACK
MICHAEL BONNETT
17902 HAINES STREET
PERRIS, CA 92570

MICAL MORTGAGE, INC.
44 MONTGOMERY STREET, STE. 1310
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104

CTC REAL ESTATE SERVICES
8521 FALLBROOK AVENUE
MAIL CODE: CA9-902-02-01
WEST HILLS, CA 91304

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS
155 N. LAKE AVENUE
PASADENA, CA 91101

EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
PO BOX 8300
PERRIS, CA 92570

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
24000 AVILA ROAD, MAIL STOP 5910
LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677

© TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICE, INC.
PO BOX 4180
FULLERTON, CA 92834
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item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 7

B Print your name and address on the reverse 7
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or on the front if space permits.
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JAMES R PACK
MICHAEL BONNETT
17902 HAINES STREET
PERRIS CA 92570
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USPS - Track & Confirm

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE

Page 1 of 1

Home | Help | Signin

Track & Confirm

Search Results

Label/Receipt Number: 7009 3410 0000 1318 4340
Service(s): Gertified Mail™
Status: Delivered

. Track & Confirm FAQs

Track & Confirm
Enter Label/Receipt Nymber.

Your item was delivered at 10:33 AM on June 14, 2010 in CANOGA I
PARK, CA 91304. [ Go»
Natification Options
Track & Confirm by email
Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. { B> :
Site Map Customer, Service Forms Gov't Services Careers Privacy Policy Terms of Use Business Customer Gateway

Copyright® 2010 USPS. All Rights Reserved.  No FEAR ACtEEO Data  FOIA

U.S. Postal Service i«
CERTIFIED MAIL., RECEIPT

@ v

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

(Endorsemant Required)

Total Postage & Fees | $ 55\"

HMialed o[

Postmark
Here

For delivery information visit oiir website al www.usps.coms
OFFICIAL USE
posage |8+ |
Certified Fee 72.50
L
Resticted Delivery Fea

Sort ™

% CTC REAL ESTATE SERVICES
9 8521 FALLBROOK AVENUE
Z MAIL CODE: CA9-902-02-01
WEST HILLS CA 91304

7009 3410 0000 1315 4340

o ovorse for Instruc o s

6 K
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NOTICE LIST

Subject Property: 17902 Haines Street, Perris
Case No.: CV 09-10860 APN: 295-230-019; District 1
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USPS - Track & Confirm

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE»

Page 1 of 1

Home | Help | SignIn

Track & Confirm FAQs

Track & Confirm

Search Results

Label/Receipt Number: 7009 3410 0000 1318 4333 e —
Service(s): Certified Mail™ Track & Confirm

Status: Arrival at Unit

Enter Label/Receipt Number.

Your item arrived at 5:24 AM on June 11, 2010 in PASADENA, CA I
91105. Information, if available, is updated periodically throughout the L Gos
day. Please check again later.

Notification Options

Track & Confirm by email

Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. | Go >

Site Map Customer Service Forms Gov't Services

reers Privacy Policy Terms of Use Business Customer Gateway

-
Copyright® 2010 USPS. All Rights Reserved. No FEAR Act EEO Dala FOIA 0 1 q
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PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV 09-10860

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Brenda Peeler, declare that [ am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
R1vers1de over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my
business address is 3960 Orange Street, 5" Floor, Riverside, California 92501.

That on June 10, 2010, I served the following document(s):

NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

Owners or Interested Parties
(see attached notice list)

XX  BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. Iam "readily familiar"
with the office's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under
that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with
postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices
of the addressee(s).

XX  STATE - I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

FEDERAL - I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at
whose direction the service was made.

BRENDA‘P’EELER

EXHIBIT NO. 6 i




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Lake Elsinore District Office

117 S. Langstaff Street
John Boyd Lake Elsinore, California 92530
Director (951) 245-3186 — Fax (951) 245-3205

PROOF OF PERSONAL SERVICE

Case No.: CV09-10860
I, the undersigned, hereby declare:

1. | am employed by the Riverside County Department of Code Enforcement and that my
business address is:

County of Riverside

Code Enforcement Department
39494 Los Alamos Rd. Ste. A
Murrieta Ca. 92563

A 2. That on 06/11/2010, at 1145 a.m., | served the following document a NOTICE OF
HEARING: IN RE ABATMENT OF PUBLIC NUISANCE, by placing a true copy thereof in
the hand of Michael Bonnett, at the following address:

Property Address: 17902 Haines St. Perris Ca. 92570
Assessor's Parcel Number: 295-230-019

| declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on 06/11/2010, at Murrieta, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: )(L_/A«w/\-

JeremMgned Code Enforcement Officer

67
EXHIBIT NO.




